ALIKE

Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

EEEFAEIEH IOV

LK-1900
Series

PARTS LIST

29291903
No.1190-04




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt i, 1
BRER - Sh3eRAMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ......0oititt i, 3
@k - SRR
3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e 5
W2 LTBIfR
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... oottt e e, 7
THEHRIR
5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ... .ot e e e 9
71 INEER
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .....oooiritinneiiin, 10
RDBHH - RATHR
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
KD - Kb PR
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt ettt e et e 13
%Y BER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ...ttt ittt ettt e e e e e 15
#eIhEaGR
10. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 17
oY GRS — VAR
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e e e e 18
AR THEEBR
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......... . . . .. . T ... N e 19
HFFEBE R
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ...ttt e 21
BIER - RAVER
14 WIRING DIAGRAM . ...ttt e e e e e i, 23
AR
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e e e 25
18 SR
16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1) .. vttititttet ettt e e e e e e i 27
ATV avEgk (1)
17. OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK—~1900,1901,1902) . . ... ...\t 29
A7 a vk (2) (LK—1900, 1901, 1902A)
18. TABLE COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e e e e e i 31
JiE=AE ST
19.LK-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........civiiniiiinennnnnen... 33

LK—=1901SA:2EA%KERR
20. LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS ....... ..ottt i, 35
LK—1901:2%A%EYV /)1 REFK



2L LK 10028 A .ot e e i e 37
LK-19028SA

22 LK~190ZHA ...\ e et e 39
LK-1902HA

23, LK-1903S A —30 A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..................... 41
LK—1903SA—30A : §HH - RATME

24. LK—1903SA ~30A:PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ............coiiiiininininaiennn., 41
LK—1903SA—30A : #x EJHEE

25. LK-1903S A —30 A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..........0ouiuiiiniiininnnnnn. 41
LK—1903SA—30A : 7/ A—Bif

26. LK—1903~301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL~BUTTONS .......................... 43
LK-1903=301 : /KX AR

27. LK~1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM ~SIZED BUTTONS .....cc.......... 45
LK—1903-302:dR% AL

98. LK~1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE ~SIZED BUTTONS ................... 45
LK—1903—303 : kKX VHES

29, LK—1903—304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL—SIZED BUTTONS ............. 45
LK—1903—304 : /Ry ke

30. LK—1903~305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... +v..0vveerenss 47
LK—1903=305: Y% 2R VRERS @RS VRS

BLLK=1904 . -+ e ettt ettt e e e e e e 49
LK-1904

32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900 SUB CLASSES ... ..ovovneeninaninannennannnnnnn 51
LK-1900%77352 {iB&E#

33, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........uitmiie i 52
EEEFHRY A B
MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt et e 54

3G



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - HMSGRAGR

2

Ok

@
0




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| LA S SR ay_ |
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM, A=A -03 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E=4-hn - (N
3 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 33 Adynt - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. AN 93 1
[ 141-00705 OIL PAN LELIS (@))
7 €Q-2522000-00 0IL WICK ayy (1)
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A AT yMIN -N 9RVA 1
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B A YMIN -1 9EYB 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A YRRV R 9Iva A 2
11 100-04109 GROUND MARK 77N -7 2
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 44130 A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AVT N YRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4y T4 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE AT by 2
16 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A2 - Iy 2
17 * SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 myhs7HE A M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER |54 a0 i 4
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 2YA7IYh M6 132 8
21 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3 .8 L=20 YVe73y D=3.8 =20 4
22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 9Lk y 1
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM, AT HN =93 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYL VAN - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {b7vi1 14 1
28 BT124-280-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE B IR X1YZZB T
27 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L & 4p7vH 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MbVI4 A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 17 1
30 01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL), Ty viat b 1{yan) 1
31 02 CH-300200T-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). I AR RISEDD) T
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 wyhr#yh 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyhr3Yy 9/64-40 1
34 01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NRIIFaN1T-N(25) 1
35 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2k Iy Fan{I-h(25) 1
30 SS-61T0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=06 k737" 11/64-40 L=6 1
37 * SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA XY 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 §S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 I3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER It apAvhn - 1
40 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fat 32y 15/64-28 L=7 1
41 SS-4T50715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa 27 15/64-28 L=7 T
42 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y° 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 73y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 9/64-40 L=T7 1
46 SS-TT10840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe73y 11/764-40 L=7.8 1
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1hX0EY 14 ‘1
48 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PrY 1
49 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
50 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 MAtY D=12,5 L=4 4
51 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.51.=4 MY D=12.5L=4 1
52 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAY 1
53 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG " pAby 3
54 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG PALY 2
55 141-00606 BED COVER B A YN -B 1
56 T24T-00507 BED COVER & INEIS T T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1he¥Y#(23) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. AT 2 (F¥a ) 1)
59 135-07504 WASHER Ay s b % (D
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ARV (1)
61 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASTS COMPL. IS R2Z RIS A (1
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ANEHAY 2 (BYT ) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER FANE 170 (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANET I8 {Fadtky{h (1
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 AV(7°597) (1)
[ B1148-555-000 SPRING LR ER AN ()
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A4In X (1)
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* apty [€)]
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 4pAy 5 (1)
71 RO- = [\DPZa [@))
72 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 [@))]
73 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 73y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, AR MBY(I3) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AN FITE 9T ) (1)
76 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1PFI-I%7 (2)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING YRR - N 2 (§))
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT A4 1 {brany Iyh (1)
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 A9 11/64-40 (1)
NOTE (3&2) 01....FOR JAPAN

02....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN
03....FOR JE

B &R
A&, JEZRKR<
JEA



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - oEREEHR

D
7

n
o

c—————




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________| LIS . SR ay_ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 99y JRYIIA Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT w9y 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PR AR Y] 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE . Iy IHAAN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Y9y IRV T 4 1
[ 141-02602 HARD PULLEY SHAFT 7ENT Y=Y 1
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FENT ~U~nD" ARA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FENT ~Y-nI° AVB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR k-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING 7 v 1
11 01 BT202-280-000 COUNTER WEIGHT FAMEERY) H
12 02 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT 7424 1
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIR =050 UIIY- 1
14 01 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM. Y I5ve vy 43 1
15 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER VyIFvey (1)
16 BT903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRARK AN (1)
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW e 0xy (1)
18 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING z-p N A TYYVY (1)
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIIN =Un* - A 7)) (1)
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIF ~I3) (1)
21 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Y] IR ZITAN M
22 02 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP YIFVE ¥I3 1
23 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YIFve vyaty n
24 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MNEF 9I5v) (1
25 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYL v 25v) (1)
26 BI905-541- =P R ATV (1)
27 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NI -bN - A F)Y) (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW La Uy (1)
29 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - IFvIuyp (n
30 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYE Y I3y (1)
31 0T B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN AR A 1
32 §8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhy7HE M 15/64-28 1
33 §§-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6427+% Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 01 S8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAXY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
36 SS-TI51T120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 vAL73Y 15/764-28T=11 1
37 CS~147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 27205 D=14,72 W=12 /3 1
38 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING MR A SN AV 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bARY" M6 L=6 2
40 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 PA2Y M6 L=16 2
4T * AD-00T9300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMIETT A T
42 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA°33Y vAZ M4 L=12 1
43 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥R 2
44 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 99y revehn - 1
45 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
45 SS-TIT0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 SRy 11764-40 L=7.8 T
47 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW MR ITRIPARY” 1
48 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL HFVEIIITA N 1
49 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEpT -1 1
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING A79374N % 1
bl PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27707y 4X14 1
52 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA2¥ 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
53 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 M3y 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
54 R0-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
55 03 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR NyE - 1
56 04 DI40T-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
57 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NF - AR 1
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NYE - TN 1
59 03 B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE - AV 1
60 04 D1405-L7A-MOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - ANV 1
61 BT4TT-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. NMNFE X% I3 T
62 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP MNE -2 ¥ (0))
63 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7537 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
64 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK hr 1
65 02 MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 N DPX5 #11 1
[ 05 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 714 1
67 06 MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 M) DPX5 #16 1
68 04 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 M) DPX17 #19 1
69 03 $§-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IV$5323° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
70 03 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 73y 1/8-44 L=2.,9 1
7T 04 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 .5 2T 178-44 L=45 1
72 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1be¥Ih 9% 1
73 S$S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MAZ¥ 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
74 02 S$S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 A% M 1/4-40 L=12 1
75 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 9Iy Iev$y-7° M3 1
NOTE (i&2) 01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,SA,HA LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HAFR

02....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
03....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS, SA,FA,MA
04....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA

05....FOR LK-1900SS,SA(JAPAN)
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)

LK-1900FS S, FA MAF

LK-19008S,FS,MS, SA,FA, MAF

LK-1900HS , HAR
LK-1900SS,5A (AA&) m&
LK-1900SS,5A (&) A



3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

A EITBR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTION _________. LR S ay_ .
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. AHIys YV I4N 13 1
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT Ay 7Y 1
3 141-04301 LOWERING ARM Ay 95 1
4 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Vyrony 1
5 141-04509 CONNECTING SHAFT AFI7r VY ) 1
6 01 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK AHITY 'V IV XbY 1
7 141-05100 LINK D 47y YD 1
8 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK A7y VI VY 1
9 141-04905 LINK B A¥x7y VI8 1

10 141-05001 LINK C LS ASKARNLY 1
11 141-04806 LINK A ALy VUIA 1
12 02 141-05852 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. ¥y s YA I3 1
13 PA-2502507-A0 = AIR CYLINDER IyyyvE (1)
14 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XMb5 Ik 2zt 6XM5 (2)
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT AFIeyIZYvh 1
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE L P2 AN I RY] 1
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ZIN2) 1
18 01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k727" 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 A4 Ifay 1
20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM AN RN 1
21 %01 141-05704 STOPPER RUBBER SET WASHER AbyN 3T ANAE B % 1
22 01 135-44705 SPRING FIFYIN R 1
23 01 BI1513-210-DO0  MAGNET PIN Y7 Ryhet 1
24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F MIIIT ) 2
25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 A 16/64-28 1
26 01 B1515-210-D00  PIN YIN Y 2
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ' vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 2 v3y D=7.94 H=6 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z3Ah D=17.94 W=10 73 2
30 01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A v3y D=8 H=3.4 4
31 02 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 & v3y* D=8 H=3.4 3
32 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10  H= 4 4 vy D=10 H=4 2
33 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X1i2 FAT23Y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
34 02 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE IR xR 1
35 02 138-60606 PIN : IR RI4AE Y 1
36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyAsyrE Wb 1
37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyAI7FE Wb 1
38 HX-0033900-00  STUD N un =y 1
39 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 2
40 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 01 S8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 4
42 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
43 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L7¥ % 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 ¥01 141-05605 PRESSER LIFTING STOPPER RUBBER Y7y Abyn -3 A 1
45 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mAI7HE Ah 2
46 02 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,2 ARy 1
47 02 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A2y 15/64-28 L=12 2
48 02 NM-6540023-SB  NUT nyhr+yh 1
49 02 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eb 4hA7 6 2
50 02 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 N XY 15/64-28 L=7 3
51 141-05506 PLATE rhzeviay ony 1
52 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
53 02 141-06108 PLATE ML MRS ML 1
54 02 141-05902 CYLINDER BASE A AHI7r IIVA -4 A 1
55 02 141-06009 CYLINDER BASE B AYI7Y YIvA -4 4B 1
56 * R0O-0481901-00  RUBBER RING (WM 1

NOTE (3&)

01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,FS,MS
02....FOR LK-1900SA, HA,FA,MA

LK-1900SS,HS,FS,MSH
LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MAFH



4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBILR

56:57-58

-~
-
@
<\




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ ________._ DESCRIPTION __________.| LS T ST Qty_ .
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR H7ya 1
2 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASM. b e v IR YE] 1
3 * 141-03006 SHUTTLE b v (1
4 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING Ly BN ) i e (n
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ay v ¥2-244 (1)

6 %  141-03907  SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT TS MU EVIEA]) — (1)
7 * $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
8 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v5% 4 % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (1)
9 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y (1.06)

10 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAY v¥ava7i7eAbA (2)
I1 BP-3000000-00 VINIL PIPE TN AT (0.66)
12 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b %2927 7h B (n
13 B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. b IARITYY HYT Y (2)
14 B1822-216-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FAh vAIN R (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep* AhAY 3 (2)
16 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK B3] (0.43)
17 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A AV 2y AT (n
18 * $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
19 * BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLay$a-7° (0.19)
20 105-23504 WASHER JAPATA DI, 1
21 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AN - (73) 1
22 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BN - AT R0V 1
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A IYIN - A$INC R A 1
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B VAN - A¥Int 3 B 1
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL AV 7 yyaian 1
76 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASN, YYD MM A )3 T
27 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N JN - - AT TYVST A 3
28 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) N =LA - A TYVS B 3
29 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N N LN - A TYYS C 3
30 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N SN - - A 7YY "3
31 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER BT 7 ATANIIIY - 1
32 B1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. NP2 LA 1
33 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER M 3N - (1
34 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhs7HE Ah 3/16-28 L=12 (1
35 02 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Ay v 9Un % 1
36 01  141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) AXH IO R (Fya0) T
37 01 B1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 3 abhy voun 3 1
38 04 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK .y 1
39 05 D1818-282-N0O SHUTTLE v (7h0) 39) 1
40 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A v Fa-v9y ) 1
11 138-12102 BOBBIN , ey 1
42 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ V-2 23 (295VE -3) 1
43 €S-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A52h9s D=8 W=8 /3 1
44 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AFANGE 1
45 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 252Ny D=12 W=10 73 1
45 55-8110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 p)
47 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyhrvh 1/4-40 1
48 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ed 47 9 1
49 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
50 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v7%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 5S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
52 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
54 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8. 2
55 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 yAtI%y' 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 05 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Tk IAFICHIT 9 1
57 01 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fih XAPTAYYT Y 1
58 06 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b YAPEBYYI Y 1
59 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AA7VINYTYY ) 1
60 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD y7vouyh 1

NOTE (i£#2)

0l....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA
02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA

03....SELECTIVE PART

04....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA, FA,MA

05....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA

LK-1900FS, MS,FA, MAFH
LK-1900SS,HS, SA, HAH
BN

LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MAH

LK-1900HS ,HAF
LK-1900S8S,SAMH



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R AY: 515

78
REFNO _NOTE __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ___ . & vy A 4 @y
1 135-09500 - WIPER CONNECTING LINK YAN - LYIIhY 1
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE AN - LYEILA 1
3 135-09708 SPRING UAN - LYEIN R 1
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP YAN - IF -¥¥Y7° 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. JAN - LVEI9s 73 1
6 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING pAY 1
7 01 B2101-280-0A0  WIPER ASM. yiN - 43 1
8 02 D2101-L7A-MAO  WIPER ASM. VEAA 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE 74N =& {14 1
10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 9AN - LYIIRY 1
11 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* ApAY 4.7 2
12 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4 v%y* D=5.3 H=2,2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2,1 4 vxy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k7% 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (y%3d) 01....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MA  LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA MAFS
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA ' LK-1900HS ,HAH



6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D50 - RATFHR

1 141-07502 STOPPER {bakAfanyvF Zhynt - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ID2MAVYIIE D 1
3 B2304-210-D00 - TENSION RELEASE LINK 1psAYY2 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {bahAFageyys 2
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1MF39Y VUIYE - 1
[ T35-13304 THREAD TENSTON ARK TN FI7E - 97 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING RIA3L A X 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 L% % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 42 {h¥3-Y 73 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. JMbAY X 4240 F39Y BT Y 1
1T BZ30Z-280-000 SECOND THREAD TERSTON ROD FALATFI-TF - (1)
12 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 bA%¥ 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hF3-7 § 98 4 )
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h¥3-995 Az (1)
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1PN % (1)
16 D3112-L4B- : VY) TN R (RYVRY) n
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-Y A 3 0
18 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {hF2-IN % (1
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MF3-I39h (1
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1h$3-935 MFVH A (1)
71 BI126-012-000 i DISK 1 F3-795 2)
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1}F3-7 $4%L n
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN hagi vy 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW L 7 WIRF N Ry 97 1
25 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 & ¥3y* D=5.3 H=2.2 1
76 SD-0720321-TF HTNGE SCREW LRz T
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 $D-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & v3y* D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k539" 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
3T SS-TITI1Z20-1P SCREW INTFT T
32 §8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 uyHITHE Mh 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 I 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥5% 4 2 6.5X11X1 1
NOTE (3:82) 01....FOR LE-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA, MA LK-19008S,FS,MS,SA,FA, ¥AH
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA LK-1900HS, HAfB

-10 -



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- RYIY BR

P ORY)

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LI S SR ay_ _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER HAY agh 9yAbyn - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM 1MWV IM 97 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD A ¥ILYFYIYN 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR E3312222 8 ] 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM, ARV AN (3) 1
(i T4T-08507 SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE LS RIZE I B K (€]
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING ISIVIZ0N (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER WM T A (1)
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT YAy (D

10 NK-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhs3yh M4 (2)
T NS-6660430-3P NOT 174-40 WATFIY 174-20 @)
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t3% b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny VY 2P (D
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 4-3h (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVh &y % (D
16 T4T-09300 THREAD TRIN LTNK SPRING TEXITIIRR T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M¥UFA 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT I 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 A%y M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YN ey 1
21 T35-15507 NEEDLE PLATE L] T
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =95 9YV%- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN UN R F3-2Y3Y 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK Ah% Iv) 1
P13 B2414-280-0A0 TAREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN., LARG XTI - (5 1) 73 T
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M%) b - (339) 73 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1h%Y VA =Yy 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M%) Un -3y 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ IvY 1
31 B2421-280-0A0 HOVING KNTFE ASH. 3773 T
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZEH A 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-XX 2B 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ#FRC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZFHAD 1
36 0T B2423-280-00E HOVING KNITE WASHER E ISEEYS A6 3 1
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{RR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER JN -hA an 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0O ROLLER SHAFT IV %A auy 2 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyh23yh M5X0.8 132 1
r3)| NS-6110420-3P NOT T1764-40 yR7FIN 11764-40 T
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myA239h 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyy74yh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eff 4039 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
16 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 % vxy D=5 H=0.9 T
47 $D-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & y3¥" D=5 H=8 2
48 SD-0650306-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 4 Y3y D=6.5 H=3 1
49 $D-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 v3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vy H=11 W=3 1
51 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3732-56 L=2.2 ¥5%7° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
52 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t33° 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALFEY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yht53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 S5-6120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 537 3716-28 L=0 b3
57 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TRy 9/64-40 L=3,5 2
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WALIFY 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $S-8661012-TP SCREW M3y 2
(3] WP-0450846-9P WASHER 132303 T
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER 1522008 1
63 02  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTF B AN 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHY AN 1
65 04  D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYAAVIY NITF B AN 1
55 T4T-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARW TEIRxTT T
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH AbaNAIvF 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 {hFa-y 23 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1h$3-3 3N (€))]
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h3-345 (2)
71 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD TF2-9% - @)
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 AbF3-Y 1 (1
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN APINAYF by 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z7AM9% D=8 W=8 73 1
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 BYhsIYh 15/64-28 1
76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW N4 =6 oyRI7FE W H4X0.7 L=6 3
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 CXNA Y UM =N R 1
78 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM, VISRV AT 1
NOTE (#:82) 01....SELECTIVE PART 3

02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,SA,HA
03....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA
. .FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA

-12 -

sk
LK-19008S,HS, SA, HAR
LK-1900HS ,HAF
LK-1900FS ,MS,FA, MAFR



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% Btk

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S Qty_
1 141-10001 CROSSFEED ARM 21995 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR 1% ¥ 1
3 141-10100 LENGTHWISE FEED AR A70995° 1
4 141-10209 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT 2309y 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AR0% ¥ 1
] T4T-12304 X FEED STEPPING MOTOR TITVAFYE V7 €% T
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR AFRVVAFYC VI T4 1
8 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 3V $-29yh 1
9 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AtV §-p YIS 4 1
10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT 7RI VY=Y b 1
TT TAT-11801 SENSOR INSTALLTNG BASE L3z AR YLK I
12 141-10704 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE XIR299544 1
13 141-10811 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
14 01  141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIABTYALHA 1
15 02  141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIA$TYAL4B 1
16 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE TTAFEVETR )|
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Ty 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD a9 29y ) 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR R-n Y7 YyaRAN 2
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD AIRIV4R 7YY ) 1
71 135-62400 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE SYEVRER AL |
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE APV 4 K -Wr1a 1
23 08  135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ag g - 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 9995 vy 1
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIRTV8 4 B My 1
76 B2549-280-000 BASE FIATVE L & -F 7
27 04  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM MW $ i A 2
28 04  B2557-280-00B WASHER VT ¢ 2 B 2
29 04  B2557-280-00C WASHER 995 ¢ % C 2
30 04  B2557-280-00D WASHER D AT 3D 2
~280- WASHER ERLUADEAR 3 2
32 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E¥ 4MA7 7 2
33 $S-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 MRy 11/64-40 L=8,75 5
34 $§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA3Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 4
36 T35-17800 FEED BRACKET SV VALK I
37 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT AIHETY Un - 3% 1
38 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT FIAFLTY UV - k) 1
39 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIMBETY U -y 1
40 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION FIAFIN 3 1
a1 135-18808 WORK CLANP FOOT FACE PLATE F7TL A I1R T
42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. FIATUN - FF4R 43 2
43 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING AIAIN 3 2
44 06  135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT X7y 3% 1
45 02  135-42915 WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT AVY2HVEY RIAPI7Y 3F 1
45 03 135-48102 WORK CLANR FOOT. RIGHT XYY 3% 1
47 06  135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2ALTY &Y 1
48 02  135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AI¥ARYIY RIAFLTY EA Y 1
49 03 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT ATy 8 Y 1
' 50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA27" M6 L=6 2
51 SK- - =6 M3y N6 L=6 b3
52 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVATT & 1
54 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR VE13 2% 1
55 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 AT 239 tAZ M4 L=12 1
= = SCREW M3XTZ Fn a3 €Az W3X0.5 L=12 T
57 $5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 $§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t33y° 11/64-40 L=11 8
60 03  135-48300 FINGER GUARD g - 1
(! SH- - L=18 22067 L )
62 $§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 3
63 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W93y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A3y N6 L=10 1
65 $§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
({3 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=4.3 3y 11764-30 L=4.3 T
67 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
68 $S-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 YR M 15/64-28 1
| 69 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3323 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
a 70 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
| E = R 6.2KI3X1 S F 6. 2X13X1 T
- 72 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3% b % 6.5X13X0.8 1
’ 73 05  141-16404 FEED PLATE D FIAITIAL4D 1
74 07  141-16800 FEED PLATE H 2IA¥Ty4448 H 1
75 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
76 [ - UST COLLAR ASN. D=9.53 W=§ ZF7A89F D=0.53 W=8 7% T
77 CS-0950817-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 §=8 Z7AM¥ D=9.53 W=8 (N
f 78 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
' 79 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER AN 2
NOTE (%) 01....FOR LK-1900SS, SA LK-19008S,SAM

02....FOR LK-1900MS,MA

03....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA
04....SELECTIVE PART

05....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(FOR JE)
06....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,SA,FA
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(EXCEPT JE)
08....EXCEPT LK-1900HS,HA

-14 —

LK-1900MS , MAF

LK-1900HS , HARR

BIUE

LK-1900FS,FAR (JER)
LK-1900SS,FS,SA,FAR
LK-1900FS,FAR (JEX & <)
LK-1900HS , HA % B& <




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R SEES

-

. %
P 16 j

i exS SN

¥ O\ )
N < PS>

N ".-'
&
7
g
-ll -
2 ’:-)! -

-15-—

ik

| /2
/“Kom ”\/\,

‘J’)ﬁa




-16 -

REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRLPTION . LY A AL ay_
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 25yIuyhayan v 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD JEY Ikavany 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2§ 97k} 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER VAV b2 1
5 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t72¥° 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT JRY P%2927hb 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT HvV297Lhh 0.56
9 * B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NYE Y IFY7 %292 N 4)-y 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE My -3 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y r¥I 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NGRS - 25V aYvix 1
13 * 141-14607 FACE FELT AV7* Tehh 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FvL Y ¥1-244 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIE - I5v7 k2-2 n 4)-Y 1
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL' Y ¥2-20° 4)-Y 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE [Al=50.750 & i 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE - N 0.72
21 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINVAN 2
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=T7 2
24 §S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.06



10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

Y - E— 7IVEIR

o]
|

o]
I

>
|

—_—

1
I

PR

30

3t

3

==
—_—

6
I

1 141-15752 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev#y-7" b3 1
2 141-15257 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev#r-7° W3 1
3 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. UUMAVAS LEVAR 7S 1
4 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. NI7* 7-25 -7 WAJR 1
5 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. 7" 7-25-7" MBI 1
6 141-15455 OQUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM YMFIEY -7 W3 1
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIRYN VN 1
8 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
9 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP b-7" N 2997 1
10 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=T7 3
11 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP 5-7"h 7997 1
12 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP b-7 0 2997 1
13 01 M8598-590-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE COMPL. ASM. IVFIVT-7" Y93 1
14 M9047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. 9y rrv¥zy#avy-7t W3 (1)
15 M9041-590-0A0  EXTENION CABLE ASM. IIPVZFYE” VI e AxvFayy - (1)
16 M9042-590-0A0  EXTENION CABLE ASM. AFAIVAFIC VI ALY (1)
17 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. JVIAN TYFIVT-7" W73 (D
18 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP y-7 WY (1
19 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 7%y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
20 M9044-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. YvRTVFIYT-7" W3 (D

NOTE (¥E&d)

01....FOR JUS,LK-1902

-17 -

JUS,LK-1902



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL THBREMR

1—'I 4

|

| 5

I

|

|

[

|

|

|

i

|

|

|

Lo~ . wmw R - N

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _ _ _____ __t

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, IMAFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER eV (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVLa ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN EVI A VLN V] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST eVl (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t7axy° M6 L=15 (D)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMRTE 9YAIFI - (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAY 2 M2 M A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM M55 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M55 v(9x) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT YT (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAtaxy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMa5E 9(I4) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N2 A% 5.1X9.2X1.3 2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oYArIYh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 —



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

B ER

~19 —



REE.NO NOTE __PARTNO._ .. __ DESORLPTION . . | R N SN @ .
1 M8601-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A MAIN¥N® VA23 1
2 * M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASKM. ¥-¥237p3 (1)
3 01 M8604-530-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWER%)' ¥73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER}N VAZ3 1
5 M1001-590-000  CONTROL BOX vA1% a¥ IR 1
6 M1002-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ 3F YIA74)3 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ b yIan 3 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A NVRAY 7 kaydt I-NA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B NVREY7° kayy -1 B 1

10 ¥ M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
11 *01 M8901-590-AA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. ARZAMI VI VE 1
12 %02 M8901-590-BA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7yt VhIYABIR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-h PAMA 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-77-} 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥yvit vi¥r4as3-n(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-ZX-7 1
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFIn- (& 1) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZA2NN 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 47744 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE I8 4 2
21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER AN Y 1
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -¥ 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER AN % 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y7a 1
25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" y7a 1
26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH My¥ 1
27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75V 39 M3 4
28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyh73sh M3 2
29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FA" 2%y tAZ M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 337 tAZ M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV tAZ M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 332y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT3%Y° tAZ M4 L=10 2
34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW FAT 337 M3 L=18 4
35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3 b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
36 * SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT2RY° ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=6 4
37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA*2XY° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 2Ry tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 * SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* 3%y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 #5333 M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP 57 MW7 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YiE2%3" D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUYT ¥y 9N W(Tan) 1

44 04 G6705-152-UOA  LABEL 132 ¥v-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW Y%y M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC ~ WASHER LI b % 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 B 3 M6 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhr3oh M6 122 4

49 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO%M* VA3 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~-200V(EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT JE

-20 —

100V-200V (HA&) H
100V-200V (&) M
JE% RS



34
i;______m_f_

13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
B - RAOVEMR

-91 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _____.___._ DESCRIPTION _ ___ _____. LSS TS ST Qty .
1 01 M8510-590-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YY¥n® 2423 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YY¥n® IB73 1
3 M8606-590-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, YOFEN VI3 (1
4 01 M3002-590-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YOEN INY-1 (V) (n
5 02 M3002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YOIN Y- (X1, 7h) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A VO¥E 9IZA (D
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B Vo4b 97B (n
8 M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE ViR 344 (1
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA* 33V YAX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 AY¥v° v3y' D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 W7 (D)
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 SA LT VAN S (1
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wVE73y* D=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YVEY3Y” D=4.8 L=20 2
15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7Y Pevhs 1
16 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM, RAIRIVE 1
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 24A5) va-% (1)
18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ta-2° 8A (1)
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A I IAHY k2-2 (1)
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F U7y eavyt 7a A (1
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 yygeany” Ja° B 6}
22 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASN, IENE A VS 1
23 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A A NALFTV-4 (n
24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER INE A 2622 (1)
25 * M9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A B ARAIFY -7 W3 (1)
26 * HD-0019300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEST R (2)
27 * HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP y-7" N 2997 (1)
28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHIn 3 (n
29 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 & vy D=8 H=3,25 (1)
30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa* 239 M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY ¥AZ N4 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 e7% b % 4.3%X9X0.8 (1)
33 05 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVAYY-7" W3 1
34 05 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM, . ANVINE S 7 S 1
35 05 M9012-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. A NEAIFAVEYE -7 W] 1
36 05 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, N RAIF 73 1
37 05 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFIh- (¥3-) 2
NOTE (7E:) 0l..... FOR JAPAN BHAR
- S 02..... FOR EXPORT e
03..... FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
04..... FOR 380V 380VH

05..... OPTIONAL PART

-922 -

ATV a v



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

A¥20a

WSV NV
NSV vV 318YD HL¥V3 sy o
YIMYOISNYYL TYNI ”
43M0d N
r R A ia 1 _H ©
“ 5 ] , :
! an1s
nd A I51d ST dol || |ser :
__||l i — Utae"ser i ‘wsv awvos ter( ||
_ _ o i L——a{J[]ver  *'33M0d
(] ndx milliar : wrr] [, L0 - - —
L E_ """ — a8 soull]eer oer[ [ 4% [ ws |
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII _ orfflf | | zer  oer _ w
0 ~ (32}
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII wia 3
I NO11d0 = - 2 . - o™
] o o~ [ © o
lo__[ “msv 1 _ [ a6 ! - ~
| | o —H T v | [str 0 :
ittt dduiiet ¢ LR - - z
[~ 7 77 T worido T T T ¢ o nm.
| — I ! —
| o WSV rmp—p L _ [ ]a6 o _
| =7 | va3de MBL & " TeraLILidoT I lstr ‘WSY V ayvog e
e = 82d
—__y_‘msv (s ] s av|]Jor ar[|[]a i
- (VOIS IS g 8ir ‘nsv v
B advos
110419
doe[[] a0t | e " 824 40LOW
tee||| ] %r er zr[[Ja8——dst{|[T] | oaas [
S HL dz ”T:. . 1 —
d¢ 323
S &-10 37| []err h
2 13an

[3dAL d-1N0 ¥1V | d-100 M1V — — |l
d-1n0 |54 ag]
930 Ag|[JIsd d
940 xg (854 ag]|{]

LINJAI1D

YL -msv ayvos
; NOTLV¥3dO

13q :..M_-HMH

- 93 —



07....EXCEPT MC-590- AM
08....0PTIONAL PART
09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

— 24 —

MC-590- AM% F& <
A7 a vEs
100V (H#AA)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _ _______. YA A, Qy_ _
1 M9001-590-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAIN7 Vo va-}* 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-27-7° W3 1
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IVI-& Favr{r-7° W3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYY I $a-} 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MYRF* vE Va-b o3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM.,A VA7 VT VI~ AJR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 5V va-p o3 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. 7 Yh va-h AYR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF V¥* YBa-}* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF* V7* VAZ-}* 73 1
I1 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASH. IR YA I
12 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 3V V-7 W3 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F YR vE-7 M3 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUEyr-7" b 100Vavs3 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 V7RV HTI-D 23 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Z1yF 1
17 04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH MyF 1
18 08 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. 2bYA° & 73 1
19 08 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. INED Y202V, ML BVl VR 1

20 08 GPK-570010B0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR LAY V3 1

21 08 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVAVT-7° WIR |

22 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays* Vo va-p 73 1

23 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3yy-za-p* 73 1

24 M8597-590-0A0 CABLE WHOLE ASM. YSYAMMUAR SY VR UL EL Byl L A |

25 M9051-590-0A0 CABLE ASM. FIXPVAFIC: V7" ®-RF29r4r- (1)

26 M9052-590-0A0  CABLE ASM. AFAIVAFIC VI e-RF29545- (1)

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200V
02....FOR 380V 380VA
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200VE (34#8) ,
380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (EH )
04....FOR MC-590-AM MC-590- AMJ
05....FOR 1-PHASE(FOR EXPORT) BE (WER)
06....FOR 100V 100V



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
8 B AR
[

|

|

| 8
: &
|

|

|

|

|

|

|
L

21

18~20

cOUIERD

23~25

43

—_

L_

|
-

- 95—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS A T SRR Qy_ _
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Ve V7 V-p(rYT ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV v7 U-h MIIIAR 4 (1)
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7YY 7°b-h (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b MIYI1% (1)
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Fve' Y 7 b-b ® IV 3R (1)

= - PIN 2X6 AT YT € v 2X6 g))
7 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 N
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
TT SD-0601021-3P HATNGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=10.2 M
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LYN Y A 3B B (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrFyh 3/16-28 (n
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7,4X11,8X0.5 5% 7% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
6 B8202-205-000 OTL WANAGEMENT 77 5% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Jeynt 3 . 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE bSIN - &4 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M I4N - (Fa9) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL 34N - (33-) 1
71 BITT3-0T2-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI F AN F(33-) T
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7758y 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oy - An ¥ (93-) 1
24 BY141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYk - An 3 (3 4) 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H7F - AN 3 1
-220- ~Z0IL) 77 5% NOZAY I
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02 ° MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5#16-2 1
29 03  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17£#19-2 1
30 04  MDP-500B1102 DPX5411-2 DPX5#11-2 1
31 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3.T L=T6 w727 D=3.1 L=16 4
32 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 1
33 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh & 2
34 SH-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uyhI7HE Wb M6 L=75 1
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyryh M6 1y 1
36 WP-0651646-5C WASHER 15340 M 3 T
37 05 141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM. I7-L¥ 2b-373 1
38 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET VE al-% NIYI{A (N
39 141-06561 AIR REGULATOR A ASM. I7-V¥ 2-4-A23 (1)
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh773% Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
B - TYH7FIF WoX0.8 133 (¢3)]
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
43 05 141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. F Yy N VI3 1
44 141-06603 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID VALVE MLy F Uy Ny (1)
45 HK-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P MY Yy 12P (1)
106 AK-0165400-00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT V7 37% AV3TF 2)
47 08  141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 S)HIIRLR 1 1
48 07  141-16503 FEED PLATE E ALY RHE 1
49 06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD A hvae i -p 1
50 06  135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAYLTY ea Y 1
51 05  BT-0600401-E8% TUBE FI-T A
52 05  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND BN Vb 1
53 05 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 2297 4 1
54 05 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 79 1
55 05  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAVE2%Y D=4.8 L=20 2
56 05 SK-33TT1601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 =16 W7y D=3.1 L=16 X
57 06 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIRYLTY 3F 1
58 09 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER [ A AR b1 1
59 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1= AP N 7
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIN VR 150 2

NOTE (iE32)

01....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(JAPAN)
02....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)
03....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
04....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
05....FOR LK-19008A,HA,FA,MA
06....FOR LK-1900FS, FA(EXPORT)
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA (FOR JE)
08....FOR LK-1900FS,FA

(EXCEPT JE & JAPAN)
09....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 26—

LK-1900SS,SA (&) B
LK-1900SS,SA (M) A
LK-1900HS , HAF

LK-1900FS, MS,FA, MAF
LK-1900SA, HA, FA, MAF
LK-1900FS,FA (#fi) A
LK-1900FS,FA (JER)
LK-1900FS,FAR(JE, B A % k&R <)

BAZR<



16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7 a Vg (1)

[(e]
-
(]
-—
o
-
~
<

1

40

57-59

28~36 65:66:67

~\!E

&

-97 -



DESCRIPTION

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT
WORK CLANP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLANMP FOOT. RIGHT

FIAYLTY 3
A7y 3%
RIA¥L7y ey
AIRPLTY 73
FIA¥LTY IF

N

WORK CLANP FOOT. LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT
WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

AIRFLTT XY
AIA¥ETY I3
AIAYL7y IF
AIAYITY ex Y
¥ /3

~N~ A~~~
e

—~~
~—

WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT
PRESSER ASH.

WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT

REF. NO NOTE PART NO
1 135-18659
2 135-18600
3 135-18709
4 135-48557
5 135-48508
[ T35-48607
7 135-48151
8 135-48102
9 135-48201

10 135-42451
11 135-42402
12 135-42501
13 135-42964
14 135-42915
15 135-43012
16 135-71955
17 135-71906
18 135-72003
19 135-61360
20 135-61352
22 135-62509
23 §§-1110640-TP
24 135-61451
25 135-61402

JTRILTT X

FIAYLTY €4 )

T 3

AVY2HvIY AIA¥ITY X
WACIVEVIEIN AL

]

WORK CLANP FOOT ASH,

CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT)
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT

PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R)
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)

SIHFETY 7%
FIAFLTY IY
A7y e )
RIAYL7Y (73)
FIAYLTY(3F ) 73

I7V(EX)
HLTIAN VLR(3¥ )
¥5%3 11/64-40 L=5.5
FIFFLTI (ks V) 73
FIAFIyy(ex )

26 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L)

§S-1110640-TP

AFLTI2 AR T)

[ Y e e N Ll el Lt Ll et e

P tan lantan Yt Ve LN T L T —~
NI NI (AN N

27 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 453" 11/64-40 L=5.5
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A FIXYTIHL A 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D FIAFTIRIAD 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C FIHFLIALHC 1
3T 135-48003 FEED PLATE XIHFT SEAR I
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE FIAYL YRR 1
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F KA LIRS AP 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIAFEIA1AB 1
35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E A LIALE 1
36 T4T-16701 FEED PLATE G I EAG I
37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE b1al N 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ag p -p 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD 5hvae -y 1
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD ae f - 1
41 SS-8IT0310-3P SCREW 11764-40 L= 2.8 X%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 I
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTF B A 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B N7 AN (7)) 1
44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE VIS VEVRY IS A 1
16 DZ426-WMC-KO0  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NS MEL 1
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fih ATAFYT 1
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B b TAIBAYI Y 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b SAYICHYI Y 1
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D i DHIDyYa” v 1
51 TZT-Z0109 FEED PCATE BLANK & XIAFLIHAET 79K T
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B AIAYTYALA7 5V /B 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C RIXYEYAL87 599C 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D FIXYLIALAT 5V 1
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E F)AYLIH4%7° 5YIE 1
56 TAT-21701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R(SURFACE) b E 3 AR CEVLD) T
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) b9 s 2 VAV SICEVS D! 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT FIRYL7 VI (Y3V3Y) 1
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT 59502 VA VAZ SICEVS ) 1
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIAYLTYAN V4293 1
51 T4T-21255 S TTYAN 3 I
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT FIAFLT AN VR (e V)73 (n
63 WS-0451040~KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 3 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
64 SS-7110710-SP -SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H S)A¥IYALA H 1
66 T41-16909 FEED PLATE T XTFFEYEIE | T
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE RIAYIIAL 2 1
68 * 141-07155 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ASM, AYLTH YV 2N 70 5vY ¥-03 1
69 * 141-07106 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ALY YAV 7509 % (1)
70 * 141-07205 RUBBER PRESSER T MY (1)
* - - - E¥ & My (@3]
72 * 141-07304 PRESSER RUBBER Hra A 1

- 98 —



17.OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK~-1900,1901,1902)

A7 a vk (2) (LK-1900, 1901, 1902H)

/

1

- 929 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ ________._. LS S SRR aty_ _
1 * 141-22550 MAGNET WIPER ASM. 7 394N =93 1
2 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
3 B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM AN =95 (N
4 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ILIEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
5 141-47607 WIPER LINK VIS N (1
6 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW Vi (2)
7 141-47508 WIPER 74N - (1)
8 141-47805 SPRING AN A MIIN % (n
9 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wILI%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrIvh 11/64-40 (1)
1 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY [€))
12 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP F-7" W97 (3)
13 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YVIAN Fa954r-7" W3 (n
15 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. y4N =YL 4N J3 (1)
16 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE AN =YV IAN PIVIN Y ¢))
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 M Ak 4.5%8.5X1 (2)
19 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.6 (1)
20 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIN AR (1)
21 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uhsI 3/16-28 m
22 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oy M4 (2)
23 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NRY I R M4 (2)

-30 -



18. TABLE COMPONENTS

J 2 B AR

-31-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ . ___._ DESCRIPTION __ __ _____. LA S Qty_ _
1 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE AFA%F-7" b 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL, T¥v 79919 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIRY Yy 9(3%) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT #2997 W (3% ) (n
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXp 2y v (1
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. YFIHFYT Y (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y2y (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 2 AV (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP S VAN A ST (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
1 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VETAYSL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 XXV Wb (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASEVIENE 8 10y i) (n
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEIC AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D AR (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7Yy (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavkIn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR N(rYaY) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E hh M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L5 H° % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N3FF * 6.2X11,4X1.2 (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyh7E bh M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N FFh % 8.6X156X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIvh M8 (2)
26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP ¥Y7° 9% F3-W9%° 73 (4)
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 oyhrIIh (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 4520 3 (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M2¥ H 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER (S 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry H 2
32 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LRA YRR - , 1
33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEIZY D=3.1 L=16 6
34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVEs3Y D=5.1 L=32 4

-32 -




19.LK—-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK—1901SA:DxA%EBENRA

- 33 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _____.__._ DESCRIPTION _________. LIS N SR aty_ _
1 141-40263 PICK-UP DEVICE YYIVIFI3 1
2 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER AT 39544 B (n
3 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
4 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING THIVM A A¥In 3 (1)
5 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT AFIN 3 Fa-v9y° 7 (n
6 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE IV HIN (7 (D
7 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT 1MF3-339b (2)
8 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. VAEVIS (n
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE AFITY 3 -1% (n
10 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrE A 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
T WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 5 ¥ % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOA HINGE SCREW 138 IR V4R MR & VR (2)
13 01 D2545-232-D0OB HINGE SCREW 1308 LIN V48 bR & VR (2)
14 01 D2545-232-DOC HINGE SCREW 1308 LIN V4R PR & VR (2)
15 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL, 13hAe9n° V44 yyaty (1)
16 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyH7Ivh 11/64-40 m
17 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Ly V1R854 797 (n
18 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A7 797 HIIN % (n
19 D2511-232-D00 SCREW aF{ 797 WIYrEY (n
20 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. YNITIRIIFA 4 FYT Y (1)
21 T41-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIYIFNIYTY 7 (M
22 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ep” AMAY 7 (2)
23 $S8-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyhrk A 11/64-40 L=9 (n
24 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE VASVEVIEVIS 2L (n
25 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A30h LIN V4R HIIN 3 (1)
26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y53y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
27 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER ISP T2 7] (1)
28 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL, INIH AN TY Yy (1
29 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 939" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
30 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. YVITY bR Y 3 (D)
31 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLANMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASN. Y37y 3% 73 (@)
32 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 2 vy D=5,5 H=2.7 (2)
33 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITILRNA (n
34 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyHsIyh 3/16-28 (2)
35 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. 7Ly Yy4% yya (D
36 S5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uYA7% Wk 11/64-40 L=4 2
37 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 ayarE Ab (n
38 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhs7HE M M6 L=12 (1
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7932 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
40 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YYIVYENIIIA 4 (1)
a1 141-41501 FINGER GUARD FTAr S (D
42 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvay Ayrysqh (n
44 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrk Ab 11/64-40 L=4 (n
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5 b 3 6X10.5X1 (1)
46 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM IS Z N I
47 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 AT Ab 1
48 SD-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12  H=15 & viy D=12 H=15 1
49 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L5 3" 3 6.5X11X1 1
50 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Vyryk - B 1
51 PD-0201000-0B SPLIT PIN yUtey 2X10 1
52 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILT3y 9/64-40 L=8 2
53 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE AIA7Y AYITih 1
54 02 100-87906 TENTION SPRING YNt YA 3 1

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PART SRR S

02....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VAWERN R i)

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

FERUAAOH KK, LK-19008SBELRL T,

—-34 -



:DXAKEY VA REK

20.LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS
LK—-1901

-35-—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRILIPTION _ _________. L S S aty_ .
1 141-41857 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP ASM. INIVIFIV AN I3 1
2 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVIFIVIAN IV Y (1
3 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P Nyt Yy TE 4P (1)
4 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT Ly A-3H (2)
5 141-41907 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE IVIYIFIV AN BSR4 (1)
6 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 23y vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
7 TA-0550604-RO  RUBBER PLUG pAEY (n
8 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE INIVIFV IV I AN 1
9 SL-4030681-SC ~ SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 A% AT 337 M3 L=6 2

10 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ Y7 A0 -n % 1
11 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA %Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
12 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. JVIAD F29545-7" W3 1
13 B3027-450-00B  PIN yytyY AHIvy v v B 1
14 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Chr ApAy 2
15 141-42004 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIYIFL YIS 1
16 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyyyr 1
17 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK S ASEMVIVE ANV 1
18 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVIE =397 1
19 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFRIVIIN % 1

20 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. LTy IV 3 1

21 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IYIE (1)

22 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IVE 2=ty 6XM5 (2)

23 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE ¥y Y98 A 4C 1

24 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 : uyBI7IE Wb 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE

- 36—

VAW E R R 1]
VIV EXa R 1l



21.LK-1902SA

LK—1902SA

-37 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. | S S Qy_
1 B1114-581-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE ATV 14 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. X794 4 93 1
3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIA$L7Y 73 (1
4 $S-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IV5XY° 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER IA298° 174 (1)
6 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE /A998 4 (D
7 B2539-280-000  STUD Ayy vy -yt (1
8 CS-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.73 W=10 272M9% D=8.73 W=10 73 (D
9 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER RIVE A B -Wrs 4 (1)
11 SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YIt7%y" 15/64-28 L=12 (D
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE FIRIVE A K - N (N
13 B2548-280-000  BALL RETAINER FIRIVE A - (1
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWLI%Y* 11/64-40 L=7 (D
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION RIAFIN Rby (1)
16 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%y° 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
17 135-44705 SPRING RIRFIN 3 (D
18 B3413-552-000  SUSPENSION SCREW e 7y IVvE N 3 9F (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. FIRFITE Uy - I3 (D
20 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

21 BI1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I BT AV Y (2)

22 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE ENpESEVA) 1

23 141-43002 FEED PLATE A)AFTIHLR 1

24 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING kyne In 3 1

25 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 4 JvH 1
26 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fn 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1

27 141-18350 T-STAND COMPL. T¥y74y2° ¥ 1

28 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIFYIIIT Y (2)

29 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, IF2YryIT Y (2)

30 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)

31 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR IF1h (M

32 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ VA4 Ry (4)
33 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)
34 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UVASZANP] (2)
35 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 2R A2E Wb (12)
36 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z¥v739 2PV T Y) (1)
37 GPF-060600A0  PEDAL ASM. AB IV Y) (1D
38 GPF-06080000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7345 FaveIn v (n
39 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR I (2)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AN (1)

41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 738 7932 (2)

42 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyH7E b M6 L=12 (2)

43 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 e b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

44 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NE A% 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

45 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyh7E bb M8 L=20 (2)

46 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7XI8XI.6 E5¥ 4" % 8.7X18X1.6 (@)

47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 N3 b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhs}Yh M8 (2)

49 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 0% F3-W9ry /3 (4)

50 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nyhs3yh (4)
51 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER MI2 A )]
52 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 h % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

NOTE (#EE)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VA REERA

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

LU OBRIL, LK-19008#ME LB L T,

- 38 -



22.LK-1902HA
LK—1902HA

11-15~19
4

10

-39 —~



REF.NQ  _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LS S . ay_ .
1 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR nyF - 1
2 D1405-L7A-M00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - b7/ 1
3 §58-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL727" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 ) DPX17 #19 1
5 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHE A 1
6 D2101-L7A-MAO0  WIPER ASM. VIR A 1
7 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE I (7hnY 39) 1
8 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. AIRIVE 4 23 1
9 01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. AIRYITY 3 (1

10 01 BI114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ATV 14 1
11 141-43002 FEED PLATE XIAYLIA4% 1
12 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE A%F-7° 0 1
13 02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRY¥ETY 73 1
14 02 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRYLYY I3 1
15 02 135-45504 FEED PLATE ARy yi45 1
16 02 135-45801 FEED PLATE RIAYIIAL4 1
17 02 135-47005 FEED PLATE RIRYTyA45 1
18 02 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE AIRYzyh45 1
19 02 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE AI1¥II844 1

20 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbIY B 1245397 493 Y 1

21 03 100-87906 TENTION SPRING LyN IN % 1

22 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C I IRFICHY Y 1

23 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 AL Ad TV 1
24 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N Y 16/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (j32)

01....COMMON USE WITH LK-1902SA
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
03....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

- 40 -

LK-19028 A & 33&
e AU STHER &y
V) A RERA



23.LK—-1903SA-30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD | 24. LK-1903SA -30A:PRESSER LIFTER

TENSION COMPONENTS COMPONENTS ,
LK—1903SA—30A: & - 2A LK LK-—1903SA—-30A: #X EITEEK
)

25.LK-1903SA -30 A :-WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LK-1903SA—30A: 91 /5—{&

—41 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ . _____._ DESCRIPTION _________| LSRR T DR Qty
1 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NYE - ANTVH 1
2 $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 L%y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy Fve v r3 1
4 D1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TRV FYR VIFUIE Y 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW FYR YISYIC Y ARy 1
6 D1401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
7 MDP-170B1400  NEEDLE DPX17 #14 MY DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbay & f24vF29Y yyary 1
9 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER Ao b M 1
10 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NIZ #3-%Y an 1
I1 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 XVFY D=7.94 H=12.7 1
12 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK ALIY VAN VY7 1
13 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVVE =}y 1
14 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING eyn N R 1
15 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. ALy YIVA )3 1
16 PA-2502007-A0 AIR CYLINDER ST S (1)
17 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ik 2=ty 6XM5 (2)
18 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE Iy JIvA 4 4C 1
19 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyhryFE Wb 2
20 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM (AT kb 1
21 03 141-47805 SPRING 2V 1
22 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wikI%y* 3/32-56 L=3 2
23 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 nyhs3Ih 11/64-40 1
24 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAtY 1
25 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP y-7 WV 3
26 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATI3YT 11/64-40 L=6 3
27 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YVIAN $29547-7° WI3 1
28 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM, YAN =YL N 73 1
29 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyhr3yh M4 2
30 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 MR b ¥ M4 2
31 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YAV =YV 4B PIYIN Y 1
32 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
33 %  B2102-205-00A  WIPER ARM JAN -9F 1
34 * SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YIt%y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 141-47607 WIPER LINK yAn =)v) ’ 1
36 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER L3¥ A% ah AL M2.5 1
37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% o 2 4.5X10X0.8 2
38 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N33 % 4.5X8.5K1 2
39 03 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.6 1
40 03 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIH A 3 1
4] 03 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyh73yh 3/16-28 1
42 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry 2
43 141-47508 WIPER 74N - 1
44 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING ARV IN % 1
NOTE (3d) 01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE VL4 KA

02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE
03....EXCEPT LK-1903-305

- 42 -

MANNEEXIN: ;]
LK-1903-305% & <



26.LK—-1903—-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL-BUTTONS

s INR A VR

LK-—1903-301

47

Ndg e \

) Q|§§w§|/

- 43 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS T DA ay_ _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE X%7) A¥z44 1
3 MAZ-15501000 GUIDE NTH AN 1
4 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE XIAIT Y44 1
5 01 141-45551 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. yaYF AvAYINIVYF Y1’y 1
6 02 141-45650 MEDIUNM CLAMP MECHANISM ASH. FaoF RYAYINIYOF FT 9 |
7 03 141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 24K AYAYYRIVYS FYa Y 1
8 04 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM I yavk AvIVYNIVIFIYL Y 1
9 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE VARISIN L2 (1)

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IVIVIFMIITR 4 (1)
I T41-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IIVIFNIITT Y (1)
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb AMAY 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVINITINIYIA A (N
14 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE FAY B AN TY (N
15 01 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R yavk AvayyvIyy (¥ )y (1)
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.,L yavk Avavk ByINITY (¥ ) M
17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINITY 1A 2(3%) (n
18 141-48803 PLATE K, R : B AVINITIMAK(3¥ ) (n
19 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YILIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (n
20 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 INI5%y 3/32-56 L=3 (1
71 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 X viy D=5.5 H=3 m
22 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 viy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 01 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L VEVL W VEUMARS S0 B bk (1)
24 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk avay IN37y(es y) 0
25 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVYIITILAK(eA )) (n
26 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 )]
27 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AYYRITY 1An 3 (e ) (1
28 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YW$73y" 3/32-56 L=3 (1
29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVINITY AR (1)
30 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE M II14 (1)
31 WAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK FI7VF 9y A7AN Q)
32 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VARSI Z b S AT e (n
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FATVNE -Y YFaY (D
34 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YVITY LIXUN - (0
35 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EFEUN - MARY A (1)
36 B2553-372-000 NUT FAY AV TY VAR B (1)
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bo%e v (2)
38 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 ¥ -¥ MYF MY (1
39 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh739h 15/64-28 (1)
40 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrE vh 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyh7% A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
42 D3130-M1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD e p -y (N
43 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrE Wb 15/64-28 L=11 2

44 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 vo¥ A 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

45 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AYIN 3 9548 I 1

16 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TFIN ¥ 1

47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-3 39 2

48 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AHIN 3 $PIn {7 1

49 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFIN 3Fa9eyy 7 1

50 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTZY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

51 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyhyE Wb 11/64-40 L=5.3 I

52 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyHI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3593 6X10.5X1 1

54 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

55 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE AFLTY $b 944 1

56 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Yy 1

57 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 (n
58 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 e ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
59 *05 141-49603 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTH AN 1

NOTE (i)

0l....FOR LK-1903-301
02....FOR LK-1903-302
03....FOR LK-1903-303
04....FOR LK-1903-304
05....0PTINAL PART

— 44 —

LK-1903-301H
LK-1903-302H
LK-1903-30318
LK-1903-304/4
ATV a v



27.LK-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903-302:dR4 HHES

28.LK—-1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE—SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903—-303:KKR&VHEBR

29.LK~1903-304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS
LK-1903-304 :f/NK&>HEBG

— 45—




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| L S SR aty_ _
1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE N7HE 4V 1
2 MAZ- 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE RIAFT YA1% 1
3 01  MAZ-155080B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L MEVI S VEVIAEISIZ ML b il 1
4 MAZ-155080A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yagk avay yvI7y(es ¥)73 (1)
5 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ® AYINITY 4N R(eR ) (1)
(i SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INETEY 9/764-40 L=3.5 @)
7 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Favk A/IVINITY(A V) rya 1
8 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk 4v3ay yvIyy(es y) (1)
9 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ ATy 448 2 (e ) (n

10 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAL3%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
IT T4T-49108 PLATEL, T * JIINITIAALET ) (D
12 $58-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wA¥73y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
13 01  MAZ-155070B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R YAYE AVATINITIIX FYT Y 1
14 MAZ-155070A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R YK AvAR AVYIITIIX 73 (1)
15 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B BUYNITY A5 R(3Y) (1)
16 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IHESFy 9/64-40 L=3.5 @)
17 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Favk AyIPYRITY(IF )4y 1
18 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk Avavk RvIvI7TY(3F ) (D
19 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk avavy AvyvIrv (¥ ) (n
20 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WLy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
21 T4T-29009 PIATE L, R ¥ ZUINITVABLY ) (@3]
22 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W53y’ 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
23 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE M7 A 1
24 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE FA¥T Yhi4 1
25 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R AR Ay INITYGER )Ty 1
76 01 MAZ-T57070BA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. R FEF XY INIFI(IX )y T ¥ )
27 01  MAZ-157070AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R bR VEVIEAEYATEE MDY (D
28 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R oL M VEVINARY S TEE AV A (1
29 MAZ-15709000 SPRING, RIGHT B ATy 45N R(3¥ ) (D
30 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whtI3y' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
31 0T MAZ-T5715000 SPACER F BUINTY 1IN F AN Y T
32 01  MAZ-157080BA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AR &Y I9I7y(es V)1 y 1
33 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L ARF RYIYYNITY kA VYT Y 1
34 01  MAZ-157080AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Ak Avay Ivs7y(er v)73 (1
35 MAZ-157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R TR avay vy (ed V)73 (1)
K[ WAZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT * AYINITY 13N F(EX V) (D
37 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YTy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
38 01  MAZ-15715000 SPACER ¥ AVYIITY AAN 3 AN -4 1
39 ¥ MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R T IYIVE AVINITYIX 4 Y 1
40 %01  MAZ-158070BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryaAvE AYIRITYIYT 3% 1
FT % WNAZ-158070AB EXTRA SWALL CLAMP LEVER ASN.,L T 733k BUINSTI(SF VIS (@)
42 01  MAZ-158070AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T Iyavk Ay IVITV(I¥ )73 (1
43 MAZ- 15809000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ AYIETY 450 (3% ) (n
44 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWL72y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 MAZ- 15801000 GUIDE M7 b 1
15 ¥ WAZ-T580808B EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASN.,L T 7YATR BYINITIER U5Ia T
47 %01  MAZ-158080BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryaAYE AVINITYLR Vry T 1
48 ¥ MAZ- 158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 7y9k AVINITY (X V)J3 (1)
49 %01  MAZ-158080AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 7yAYR AYINITY(RA V)73 (D
50 MAZ- 15810000 SPRING, LEFT B AYINITY 43N 3(eXY) (1)
51 SS5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TWE5%y 9/64-40 L=3.5 @))
52 %02 141-49900 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH AV 1
53 %03  141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R YIVE AVIPINITY(IXF VYT 1
54 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk AvavE AvIvITY (¥ ) (1)
55 MAZ- 15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AYINITY 44N 3(3%) (1)
56 T4T-48803 PTATE K, R EEVAEVAZCI SN (D
57 $S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 whL732y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
58 . $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 5%y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
59 %03  141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L PEVI N VEVIAEYS AT MDYy 1
60 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Javk avay yv3yy(ea ) (1)
BT T4T-48902 PIATEK, T, ¥ FIINITVAEK(EE T) (@9)]
62 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LT3Ry 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
63 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B AVYNITY 4N R(REY) @))]
64 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 w53y 3/32-56 L=3 n

NOTE (¥E#2)

0l1....SPECIAL ORDER PART
02....0PTIONAL PART
03....ACCESSORIE PARTS

R R SCER
ATVavigs
TR &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LK-1903-301 BUTTON CLAMP

COMPL. FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS.

LERAA DS IL, LK-1903-301 HhRE VARG LRAL TY

— 46 -



30.LK—-1903—-305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P VY VI RE VRS (FRR S HERG)

LK—-1903-305

26

- 47 -



REF,NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| | S T S Qty_ .
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, YV AYavINIVIF Fyacy 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK FAVAYT LN - N 3A) (n
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING FAVAYE UM -n 3 (1)
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITIYNIYIR A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IIIVIFNIVIA A (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVHFNIIIY (1)
8 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Eb* AMAY 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK a7V vy hrav (n

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VASSPAS VUL R SR RE (1)
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER AV MU - (1)
12 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 wILIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AV b -3 ) : n
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 yht3%y' 11/64-40 L=7 ¢))
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE FAVAYT MYSR 4 (1)
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW ayh77+E Wb (1)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11.5X2 (D
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE B AVINI MR 4 (1)
19 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IILIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (n

20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 2528 D=6,35 W=8 (1

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 %y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (@)

22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER ¥ AVAYT Un - e))

23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. ¥ AVAT 10 A3 (D

24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ¥AVAYT 10 A (1)

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -k Ay A (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWeSRy° 11/64-40 L=7 @)

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE RIRYT LA 4 (1)

28 MAZ-16003004 FEED PLATE, A AIX¥T A44A (N

29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhok Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 5+ & % 4.8X11,5X2 §))

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v H % 5X10.5X1 (2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE VANV LD (1)

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT Ia7unk -y yFay (1)

35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 317Y ¥ -¥ A5 MAY (1)

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyA7FI 15/64-28 @)

37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

38 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhrE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT ¥ AYYYI vI (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ AV I (1)

41 Di1401-MIY-COA NEEDLE BAR ME - (1Q-13-) 1

42 141-47904 WIPER VAN - , 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A ¥ AYYEY b 948 YA 1

44 $S-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyhry3E Wb 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK AT e3%IV) 1

46 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ Y%y D=6.35 H=3,2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NI A 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 M) TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING N 9IVIFT yYa 1

50 141-48100 CONNECTING LINK ¥ RIS 1

51 SD-0700271-17P  HINGE SCREW xRy 2

52 138-64400 WIPER LINK AN =Yy7 1
NOTE (3#:32) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1903 SERIES.

ERAADESIE, LK-1903 Y - X EAUTY

— 48 —






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _______._._ DESCRLIPTION _________. LR S ay_ .
1 141-36709 CLOTH FEED BASE AIEPVE 4 1
2 141-37053 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,L AIRYIVN -FFAREE V53" Y 1
3 141-36956 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,R AIRFIVD -FFAEIF JT Y 1
4 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIXFITIA €AY 1
5 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT AIFPLTIA 3% 1
6 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE AV AR -9r15 1
7 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
8 141-35503 LOWERING FOOT AV 7Y 1
9 141-35602 LOWERING ARM LS AP 1

10 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE ety -y 1
11 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MEIIF2Y4I-1(25) 1
13 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) bt rnt Fa94Y-1(25) 1
14 01 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT A/A¥T7IB ¥ 1
15 141-36303 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,L AIR7VRITA4R k&Y 1
16 141-36204 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,R AIRIVAT R 3¥ 1
17 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
18 S$S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 232y 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 141-35701 CONNECTING BAR AMEILYIYE Y 1
20 141-36113 CLOTH FEED PLATE b VAR 1
21 141-36006 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE AIRIV9T14R 1
22 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A AIXFIIB{EA 1
23 01 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B F)XFLIA14B 1
24 01 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT AIAYTTIBLA Y 1

NOTE (j%&) 01....0PTIONAL PART FTYa v

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.
LR DOESIL, LK-1900ZEME L U T,

- 50 -



32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900 SUB CLASSES

LK—19009 775X [EHE#HK

10

J
12
) 4
i1 =
Gr—13
e
|
1:-2:28 }
L
[ -1 |
| [
| o
| | | 6
| [
I [
I |
I [
I
REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ' DESGRIPTION _____ SR O S 2
1 02  MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX17#14-2 1
2 01  MTQ-300B1402 TQX3#14-2 TQX3#14-2 1
3 02  141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B RYHYE 993 1
4 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE VDI PR €))]
5 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR AR Y (1)
[ 35-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 ¥5% 1/8-44 L=2.9 m
7 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
8 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyh7E bbh 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 01  MAZ-1600300B FEED PLATE, B RIHHT YA44B 1
10 05  178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. BRIy 593 1
11 05  178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE RYIY SE A I
12 05  SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AIBIIIE % 2
13 05  S$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsk Wb 15/64-28 1
14 03  138-63758 SHAFT PLATE COMPL. Ty vt b-M(rya v)aatxay 1
15 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tve V7 b-bh IR 4 (32k%) (1)
16 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE TV VT b=k M
17 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve V7 V- MIYIMR (1)
18 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TV V7 U-pER YN F(334%) D
19 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 279y 26 o))
20 $S-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
21 SS-6110810-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 €539 11/64-40 L=38 2)
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhs3vh 11/64-40 (1)
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L3¥ 7 3 4,.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 $D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 & v3y D=6 H=10.2 (1)
25 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LN ) A Rhr B (1)
26 NS-6120310-3P NUT 3/16-28 yH7FIT 3/16-28 (@3]
27 WP-0740516-~SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¥ b3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (@))]
28 04  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX174#19-2 1
29 06  141-38101 PRESSER PLATE COVER Az - 1
30 *07  141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 b a2 It B 1
NOTE (¥3&) 01....FOR LK-1903-305 LK-1903-305/

02....FOR LK-1903(EXCEPT LK-1903-305)

03....FOR LK-1902
04....FOR LK-1902HA
05....FOR LK-1903

06....FOR LK-1904(FOR JE)
07....FOR LK-1904F(EXPORT)

STANDARD MODEL.

LRSS OMRAIK, LK-1900RBME LR LU T,

—

LK-1903 /A (LK-1903-305/38 <)

LK-1902H
LK-1902HA A
LK-1903H

LK-1904(JEF)
LK-1904F(#@it) B

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900



33. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEBERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEMAQL, #%Rev.No . ETBECEAW,
BROLALALVERDHAR , HIBSN B TY, JHXTEET,
29291903

No.1190-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@il®¥i/D:0bsoleted partsHlBRB&E/E:Erratumili

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. )
* INo, | B |No. & & * INo, | B I[No. & #
D| 03 2 17 |SS-8110422-TP A| 04 2 17188-7110730-SP
D| 03 2 22(112-80856 A 04 2 221141-01208
D| 03 2 231135-38152 A| 04 2 23|138-16764
D|{ 03 2 37 |S8-4090515-SP Aj| 04 2 37 |8SS-4090715-SP
D| 03 2 55 |WP-0480856-SP
D |03 4| 41 | HD-0013500-00 A| 04 4| 41| HD-0019300-00
A| 04 4 75(141-15364
D| 03 6 21 |WP-0560860-SE A | 04 6 211141-05704
D| 03 6 441135-00400 A 04 6| 441141-05605
A 04 6 56 |[R0O-0481901-00
D| 03 8 21141-03154 A| 04 8 2(141-03055
D| 03 8 3|/141-03105 A| 04 8 3(141-03006
D| 03 8 6 (B3504-280-000 A | 04 8 61141-03907
D| 03 8 7(88-6090440-SP A| 04 8 7|18SS-4090415-S°P
D| 03 8 9(CQ-2522000-00 A 04 8 9(CQ-2020000-00
A| 04 8 16 {CQ-2000000-00
A| 04 8 17|1141-04004
A | 04 8 18/ SS8S-6060410-TFP
A 04 8 19| BT-0500300-EA
D| 03 12 74 (CS-080081C-SH A| 04 12 74 |CS-080081B-SH
D] 03 14 53 |HD-0013500-00 Al 04 14| 53 |HD-0019300-00
D| 03 16 91135-30357 A| 04 16 9{B3509-220-000
D| 03 16 13|{B3507-280-000 A 04 16 13(141-14607
Al 04 16 25(CQ-2020000-00
D| 03 17 11141-15158 Al 04 17 1{141-15752
D| 03 17 3/141-15356 A| 04 17 3/141-15364
A 04 20 2| M8910-590-0A0
D| 03 20 10| M8540-580-0A0 A| 04 20 10| M8540-590-0A0
D 03 20 11|M8901-590-AA0 Al 04 20 11 {M8901-590-AA0-A
D[ 03 20 12 | M8901-590-BAO Al 04 20 12| M8901-590-BA0-A
D| 03 20 36 |SL-4040881-SF A 04 20 36 |SL-4040681-SC
D{ 03 20 39 |SL-4051091-SF Al 04 20 39 (SL-4051091-SC
D| 03 20 49 (M1022-590-000
D| 03 20 501SL-4031081-SF
D| 03 22 25 |M9011-590-0A0 A| 04 22 25 (M9011-590-0A0-A
\D | 03 22 26 ([HD-0013500-00 A| 04 22 26 |HD-0019300-00 )

- 52—



Parts No.

Rev .|PagelRef . Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
No. | & |No. & i * No. | B INo, i #
D| 03 22| 27 |HX-0012300-0B A| 04 22} 27 |HD-0012300-00
Al 04 28} 68(141-07155
A| 04 28} 691141-07106
Al 04 28} 70{141-07205
Al 04 28| 71|RE-1500000-K0
A| 04 28| 72|141-07304
Al 04 30 11141-22550
D| 03 30 11141-17501 Al 04 32 1(141-17519
D| 03 40 33|B2102-205-000 A| 04 42 33(B2102-205-00A
D| 03 40| 34|/5SS-6621220-SP A| 04 42| 34|SS-7111120-SP
Al 04 44| 59141-49603
D03 44 6 |B2559-372-000
D03 44| 18 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 33|B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 411B2559-372-000
D]l 03 44 43 |MAZ-158070BA A| 04 46 39 |MAZ-158070BB
D| 03 44| 44 {MAZ-158070BB Al 04 46| 40 |MAZ-158070BA
D| 03 44| 45 MAZ-158070AA Al 04 46| 41 |MAZ-15807-AB
D| 03 44| 46 |MAZ-158070AB Al 04 46| 42 |MAZ-15807-AA
D| 03 44| 49 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 51 MAZ-158080BA Al 04 46| 46 |MAZ-158080BB
D| 03 44| 52 MAZ-158080BB Al 04 46| 47 |[MAZ-158080BA
D| 03 44| 53 |MAZ-158080AA Al 04 46| 48 |[MAZ-158080AB
D| 03 44| 54 |MAZ-158080AB Al 04 46| 49 |MAZ-158080AA
D| 03 44| 57 |B2559-372-000
A| 04 46| 52 1141-49900
Al 04 46| 53 |141-48852
Al 04 46| 59141-48951
Al 04 51 30/141-16909
N

- 53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS e
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5E BN ) E N BE N0 BE N0

A1230-500-000-A 4 47 B1901-210-DCO 4 22 B3123-352-000 12 71 D1818-282-N00 40 7

A3125-002-000 12 69 B1901-280-0B0 4 14 B3125-012-000 44 47 D1901-L7V-VBO 42 3

A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1901-280-000 4 15 B3126-012-000 2 176 D1904-L7V-V00 42 4

B1903-210-000 4 25 B3126-012-000 10 21 D1906-L7V-V00 42 5

BP-3000000-00 8§ 11 B1903-280-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 70 D2101-L7A-MAQ 9 8

BP-3000001-00 16 19 B1903-552-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 10 18 D2101-L7A-MAO 40 6

BP-6000000-00 16 20 B1903-552-000 4 28 B3132-552-000 10 22 D2426-MMC-K00 28 46

BT-0500300-EA 8 19 B1904-280-000 4 30 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2426-282-C00 12 65

BT-0600401-EB 26 51 B1904-280-000 4 31 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2426-282-C00 28 45

B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1905-541-000 4 18 B3213-205-000 4 72 D2502-232-D00 6 24

B1111-232-000 2 25 B1905-541-000 4 26 B3413-552-000 10 24 D2511-232-D00 34 19

B1114-581-000 38 1 B2101-280-0A0 9 i B3413-552-000 38 18 D2512-232-D00 34 18

B1114-581-000 40 10 B2102-205-00A 30 3 B3501-210-000 16 10 D2515-232-D00 34 25

B1115-210-D00 2 10 B2102-205-00A 42 33 B3505-280-000 8 5 D26520-232-DA0 34 30

B1115-232-0A0 12 68 B2109-280-000 9 10 B3506-280-000 16 12 D2521-232-DA0 34 31

B1115-232-000 12 72 B2302-205-0A0 10 10 B3508-280-000 16 16 D2527-232-D00 34 6

B1116-210-D00 2. 12 B2302-205-0A0 40 20 B3509-210-D00 16 7 D2527-232-D00 44 48

B1116-804-000 12 23 B2302-205-0A0 42 8 B3509-220-000 16 9 D2528-232-D00 34 5

B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0A0 10 9 B3509-280-000 16 17 D2529-232-D00 34 4

B1125-280-000 227 B2302-280-000 10 11 B3518-280-000 16 18 D2545-232-D0A 34 12

B1144-210-000 4 48 B2303-280-000 10 23 B8101-210-AAB 32 5 D2545-232-D0B 34 13

B1148-555-000 2 66 B2304-210-D00 10 3 B8101-210-AAB 38 28 D2545-232-D0C 34 14

B1202-280-000 4 11 B2306-210-D00 10 4 B8103-980-000 26 32 D2548-232-D00 44 38

B1203-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D00 12 67 B8105-210-AAA 32 6 D2548-232-D00 48 35

B1206-210-D00 4 12 B2313-280-000 10 13 B8105-210-AAA 38 29 D2587-L8W-B00 12 38

B1212-210-D00 4 49 B2401-210-D00 12 17 B8108-555-0A0 32 26 D2588-L8W-B00 12 39

B1223-771-000 4 13 B2406-372-000 48 25 B8108-555-0A0 38 49 D3112-L4B-B00 10 16

B1223-771-000 12 22 B2408-210-D00 12 18 B8133-019-000 26 33 D3130-M1Y-CO0 44 42

B1229-232-000 9 6 B2411-210-000 12 25 B8153-771-000 32 15 D7133-555-B00 2 77

B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2414-280-0A0 12 26 B8153-771-000 38 40 D8113-555-B00 32 16

B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2415-280-0A0 1227 B8202-205-000 26 16 D8113-555-B00 38 41

B1401-280-000 4 b5 B2416-280-000 12 28 B9101-552-000 26 17 D8204-555-D00 32 32

B1402-280-000 4 57 B2417-280-000 12 29 B9109-555-000 26 18

B1403-280-000 4 58 B2418-280-000 12 30 B9110-012-000 26 19 EA-9500B01-00 16 22

B1404-280-000 4 21 B2421-280-0A0 12 31 B9111-012-000 26 20 EA-9500B01-00 17 7

B1404-280-000 4 29 B2423-280-00A 12 32 B9113-012-000 26 21 EA-9500B01-00 20 18

B1405-280-000 4 59 B2423-280-00B 12 33 B9118-232-000 26 58 EA-9500B02-00 26 60

B1407-210-D00 4 24 B2423-280-00C 12 34 B9121-012-000 26 22 EA-9502B05-00 22 11

B1411-552-0A0 4 61 B2423-280-00D 12 35 B9121-220-0A0 26 26 E8523-304-000 22 19

B1411-552-000 4 62 B2423-280-00E 12 36 B9140-372-000 26 23 E9567-319-000 20 16

B1411-804-A00 8 27 B2424-280-000 12 37 B9141-372-000 26 24 E9607-603-000 22 37

B1411-804-B00 8 28 B2426-280-00B . 28 43 E9609-603-000 20 17

B1411-804-C00 8 29 B2426-280-000 12 63 CM-2001000-01 20 14

B1411-804-D00 8 30 B2426-280-000 28 42 CM-3001000-01 20 15 GAF-01007000 4 50

B1411-804-000 4 19 B2509-704-000 14 19 CM-3001001-01 20 43 GCT-02906000 26 25

B1411-804-000 4 27 B2539-280-000 38 7 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 GPF-060600A0 32 18

B1414-232-000 4 64 B2545-280-000 10 7 CM-3002000-B2 50 12 GPF-060600A0 38 37

B1414-232-000 14 17 B2548-280-000 14 25 CM-3002000-02 2 35 GPF-06080000 32 17

B1419-026-000 16 11 B2548-280-000 38 13 CM-3002000-02 50 13 GPF-06080000 38 38

B1506-352-000 26 12 B2548-372-000 44 34 CM-3002001-A1 2 31 GPK-570010B0 22 36

B1506-352-000 51 25 B2549-280-000 14 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 GPK-570010B0 24 20

B1513-210-D00 6 23 B2549-280-000 38 12 CQ-2000000-00 8 16 G1216-870-000 4 38

B1515-210-D00 6 26 B2549-372-000 44 35 CQ-2000000-00 16 15 G6705-152-U0A 20 44

B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 B2552-372-000 44 14 CQ-2020000-00 8 9

B1649-161-000 12 24 B2553-372-000 44 36 CQ-2020000-00 16 256 HA-0030300-0A 24 17

B1652-704-000 12 15 B2557-280-00A 14 27 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HA-0042500-00 20 26

B1657-506-E00 36 10 B2557-280-00B 14 28 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 HA-0042500-00 24 16

B1802-210-D00 8 60 B2557-280-00C 14 29 CS-0640811-SP 48 20 HD-0005700-0A 6 17

B1808-980-000 8§ 31 B2557-280-00D 14 30 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 HD-0005700-0A 14 54

B1812-980-0A0 8 32 B2557-280-00E 14 31 CS-080081B-SH 12 74 HD-0019300-00 4 41

B1812-980-000 8 33 B2560-372-000 44 37 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 HD-0019300-00 14 53

B1813-980-000 8§ 4 B2583-210-D00 22 28 CS-087101B-SH 38 8 HD-0019300-00 22 26

B1815-980-000 8 35 B2617-771-000 1277 CS-095081A-SH 14 176 HF-0013010-00 22 17

B1816-280-000 38 21 B2619-372-000 42 10 CS-0950817-SH 14 77 HF-0041080-P0 22 18

B1816-980-000 8 37 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-1000811-SP 8 44 HK-0165101-20 26 45

B1817-210-DAD 28 50 B3027-450-00B 36 13 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 HK-~0165400-00 26 46

B1818-280-000 8 38 B3107-804-000 10 14 CS-147121A-SH 4 37 HK-0266500-80 20 19

B1819-280-000 8 40 B3112-761-000 10 15 HK-0346100-20 12 13

B1820-210-D00 8 10 B3114-232-000 10 17 D1401-L7V-V00 4 56 HK-0346100-4A 36 3

B1820-215-PA0-A 8 13 B3114-771-000 2 29 D1401-L7V-V00 40 1 HK-0346400-00 12 14

B1821-210-D00 8§ 12 B3117-352-000 34 7 D1401-L7V-V00 42 6 HK-0346400-00 36 4

B1822-215-P00 8 14 B3119-771-000 10 19 | D1401-M1Y-COA 48 41 HK-0542500-40 20 20

B1828-980-0BB 8§ 42 B3120-125-000 10 20 D1405-L7A-M00 4 60 HM-0008600-10 20 21

B1836-210-D00 8 59 B3120-372-000 26 3 D1405-L7A-M00 40 2 HX-0005600-0B 20 22

B1853-512-00E 42 9 B3121-372-000 26 4 D1405-M7W-F00 42 1 HX-0012300-0B 20 41

B1901-210-DA0 4 23 B3121-980-000 51 17 D1818-282-N00 8§ 39 HX-0012300-0C 30 12

- 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g BN 5 H N B H N X ] H N
HX-0012300-0C 42 25 MAZ-16015000 48 45 M9044-590-0A0 17 20 RO-0442401-00 36 16
HX-0012300-00 22 27 MAZ-16021000 48 47 M9047-590-0A0 17 14 R0O-0481901-00 6 56
HX-0014700-0C 20 23 MAZ-16022000 48 39 M9051-590-0A0 24 25 RO-0691801-00 14 75
HX-0015000-0G 17 9 MAZ-16023000 48 40 M9052-590-0A0 24 26 R0O-0922702-00 2 71
HX-0015000-0H 17 12 MDP-170B1400 42 7 M9640-510-00A 17 18 R0O-1542401-00 4 54
HX-0015000-0K 17 11 MDP-170B1402 51 1
HX-0033900-00 6 38 MDP-170B1900 4 68 NM-3034000-SF 20 27 SD-0500091-TP 12 46
HX-0040700-00 20 24 MDP-170B1900 40 4 NM-6030003-SC 20 28 SD-0500803-TP 12 47
HX-0041000-00 20 25 MDP-170B1902 26 29 NM-6040000-SN 12 10 SD-0530221-SP 9 12
MDP-170B1902 51 28 NM-6040003-SC 30 22 SD-0530221-SP 10 25
MAO-11532000 26 59 MDP-500B1100 4 65 NM-6040003-SC 42 29 SD-0550181-SP 44 57
MAZ-15501000 44 3 MDP-500B1102 26 30 NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SD-0550271-TP 34 32
MAZ-15502000 4 4 MDP-500B1400 4 66 NM-6050001-SE 18 17 SD-0550301-SP 44 21
MAZ-155070A0 46 14 MDP-500B1402 26 27 NM-6050001-SP 12 40 SD-0600181-TP 30 6
MAZ-155070B0 46 13 MDP-500B1600 4 67 NM-6050001-SP 26 41 SD-0600181-TP 42 42
MAZ-15507000 44 16 MDP-500B1602 26 28 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 26 11
MAZ-15507000 46 18 MTQ-300B1400 48 48 NM-6060001-SC 26 35 SD-0601021-SP 51 24
MAZ-15507000 46 19 MTQ-300B1402 51 2 NM-6060001-SE 20 48 SD-0640211-SP 9 13
MAZ-15507000 46 54 M1001-590-000 20 5 NM-6080721-SE 32 25 SD-0640261-SP 30 19
MAZ-155080A0 46 4 M1002-580-0A0 20 6 NM-6080721-SE 38 48 SD-0640261-SP 42 39
MAZ-155080B0 46 3 M1003-590-000 20 7 NM-6120001-SE 32 27 SD-0640321-TP 48 46
MAZ-15508000 44 24 M1010-590-000 22 6 NM-6120001-SE 38 50 SD-0640391-TP 6 27
MAZ-15508000 46 8 M1011-590-000 22 7 NM-6160511-SE 18 18 SD-0640391-TP 10 27
MAZ-15508000 46 60 M1012-590-000 22 8 NM-6540023-SB 6 48 SD-0640391-TP 44 22
MAZ-15509000 44 17 M1030-590-000 22 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0640482-SP 10 28
MAZ-15509000 46 15 M1031-590-000 22 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0650305-TP 12 48
MAZ-15509000 46 55 M3002-580-00B 20 9 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SD-0700271-TP 48 51
MAZ-156510000 44 27 M3002-590-00A 22 4 NS-6110310-SP 26 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 26
MAZ-15510000 46 5 M3002-590-00B 22 5 NS-6110310-SP 30 10 SD-0790311-TP 12 49
MAZ-15510000 46 9 M3003-580-000 22 21 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SD-0790601-SP 6 28
MAZ-15510000 46 63 M3003-590-00A 20 8 NS-6110310-SP 51 22 SD-0791271-SP 42 11
MAZ-15513000 44 29 M3004-511-00A 22 20 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 SD-0800331-TH 22 29
MAZ-15514000 44 30 M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-SP 12 42 SD-0800341-SP 6 30
MAZ-15514000 48 33 M8510-590-AA0 22 1 NS-6110530-SP 34 16 SD-0800341-SP 6 31
MAZ-15515000 44 31 M8510-590-BA0 22 2 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 SD-0800342-TP 6 46
MAZ-15515000 48 9 M8520-580-0A0 22 34 NS-6120310-SP 12 43 SD-0801021-TP 8 49
MAZ-15516000 44 55 M8520-580-0A0 24 18 NS-6120310-SP 26 13 SD-1000401-SP 6 32
MAZ-15601000 46 1 M8520-590-0A0 22 22 NS-6120310-SP 30 21 SD-1100301-TP 12 50
MAZ-15602000 46 2 M8520-590-0A0 24 11 NS-6120310-SP 42 41 ‘SD-1201501-SP 34 48
MAZ-15701000 46 23 M8540-590-0A0 20 10 NS-6120310-SP 51 26 SK-3311601-SE 26 31
MAZ-15702000 46 24 M8597-590-0A0 24 24 NS-6120480-SP 34 34 SK-3311601-SE 26 56
MAZ-157070AA 46 27 M8598-590-0A0 17 13 NS-6150310-SP 6 25 SK-3311601-SE 32 33
MAZ-157070AB 46 28 M8599-590-AA0 22 16 NS-6150310-SP 12 75 SK-3382001-SE 2 21
MAZ-157070BA 46 26 M8599-590-0A0 22 15 NS-6150310-SP 44 39 SK-3382001-SE 17 19
MAZ-157070BB 46 25 M8601-590-AA0 20 1 NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SK-3382001-SE 22 13
MAZ-157080AA 46 34 M8602-590-AA0 20 49 NS-6660410-SH 12 9 SK-3412001-SE 51 12
MAZ-157080AB 46 35 M8604-590-AA0 20 4 NS-6660430-SP 8 47 SK-3482001-SE 20 42
MAZ-157080BA 46 32 M8604-590-0A0 20 3 NS-6660430-SP 12 11 SK-3482001-SE 22 14
MAZ-157080BB 46 33 M8606-590-0A0 22 3 SK-3482001-SE 26 65
MAZ-15709000 46 29 M8901-590-AA0-A 20 11 PA-2502007-A0 36 21 SK-3513201-SE 32 34
MAZ-15710000 46 36 M8901-590-BA0-A 20 12 PA-2502007-A0 42 16 SL-4030681-SC 36 9
MAZ-15715000 46 31 M8910-590-0A0 20 2 PA-2502507-A0 6 13 SL-4030681-SF 20 29
MAZ-15715000 46 38 M9001-590-0A0 24 1 PB-0000100-00 26 52 SL-4030881-SC 36 6
MAZ-15801000 46 45 M9002-580-0A0 24 9 PD-0201000-0B 34 51 SL-4030881-SF 22 9
MAZ-158070AA 46 42 M9003-590-0A0 24 2 PJ-0325260-01 26 53 SL-4030891-SC 20 30
MAZ-158070AB 46 41 M9004-590-0A0 24 3 PJ-3040605-02 6 14 SL-4031291-SC 6 33
MAZ-158070BA 46 40 M9008-580-0A0 24 4 PJ-3040605-02 36 22 SL-4031291-SC 14 56
MAZ-158070BB 46 39 M9011-590-0A0-A 22 25 PJ-3040605-02 42 17 SL-4040681-SC 20 36
MAZ-158080AA 46 49 M9012-590-0A0 22 35 PJ-3090052-01 26 54 SL-4040881-SF 20 31
MAZ-158080AB 46 48 M9012-590-0A0 24 19 PS-0200062-KH 26 6 SL-4041081-SF 20 33
MAZ-158080BA 46 47 M9013-590-0A0 22 33 PS-0200062-KH 51 19 SL-4041091-SC 20 32
MAZ-158080BB 46 46 M9013-590-0A0 24 21 PS-0400142-KH 4 51 SL-4041091-SC 20 37
MAZ-15809000 46 43 M9017-580-0A0 24 12 SL-4041091-SC 20 38
MAZ-15810000 46 50 M9020-580-AA0 24 6 RC-0410415-KP 36 14 SL-4041291-SC 4 42
MAZ-16002000 48 27 M9020-580-0A0 24 5 RC-0470611-KP 9 11 SL-4041291-SC 14 55
MAZ-1600300A 48 28 M3021-580-0A0 24 15 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SL-4041291-SC 22 31
MAZ-1600300B 51 9 M9022-590-0A0 24 7 RE-0300000-K0 8 15 SL-4051091-SC 20 39
MAZ-16004000 48 15 M9023-590-0A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SL-4061091-SC 4 43
MAZ-16005000 48 18 M9024-580-0A0 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 SL-9082091-SE 32 12
MAZ-160090A0 48 23 M9028-580-0A0 24 13 RE-0600000-K0 6 49 SL-9082091-SE 38 356
MAZ-16009000 48 24 M9031-590-0A0 24 10 RE-0700000-K0 14 32 SM-1033501-SC 20 40
MAZ-16010000 48 22 M9034-580-0A0 24 23 RE-0700000-K0 34 22 SM-3061052-TP 14 64
MAZ-16011000 48 13 M9035-580-0A0 24 22 RE-0700000-K0 44 12 SM-3065052-TC 20 45
MAZ-16012000 48 3 M9041-590-0A0 17 156 RE-0700000-K0 48 8 SM-4031851-SR 20 34
MAZ-16013000 48 4 M9042-590-0A0 17 16 RE-0900000-K0 8§ 48 SM-4040601-SC 22 30
MAZ-16014000 48 11 M9043-590-0A0 17 17 RE-1500000-K0 28 171 SM-4051405-SE 18 12

- 55—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
25 H _NO SE A _NO 5. H_NO i H NO
SM-6040602-TP 12 76 | SS-6110480-SP 8 b6l §§-7151210-SP 38 11 WP-0651001-SC 20 46
SM-6051202-TP 26 40 | SS-6110480-SP 14 66 SS-8080310-TP 14 70 WP-0651056-SD 10 34
SM-6061202-TP 34 38 | SS-6110480-SP 48 29 SS-8090610-SP 10 12 WP-0651056-SH 34 49
SM-6061202-TP 44 52 | SS-6110610-TP 2 36 SS-8110310-SP 4 52 WP-0651646-SC 2 19
SM-6061602-TP 6 45 | SS-6110610-TP 2 42 SS-8110310-SP 4 53 WP-0651646-SC 26 36
SM-6061602-TP 36 24 | SS-6110610-TP 2 43 $S-8110310-SP 28 41 WP-0671016-SE 32 20
SM-6061602-TP 42 19 | SS-6110610-TP 6 18 S5-8110410-TP 14 78 WP-0671016-SE 38 43
SM-6061610-SC 18 6 | SS-6110610-TP 14 62 $8-8110410-TP 48 21 WP-0740516-SP 26 14
SM-6061802-TP 6 36 | SS-6110610-TP 14 65 858-8110422-TP 2 T2 WP-0740516-SP 51 27
SM-6061802-TP 6 37 | SS-6110810-TP 10 29 §S-8110422-TP 50 11 WP-0871602-SE 32 23
SM-6061802-TP 14 61 S§-6110810-TP 61 21 $S5-8110620-TP 8 46 WP-0871602-SE 38 46
SM-6061802-TP 34 47 | SS-6111010-TP 30 2 85-8111610-SP 4 73 WP-0952616-SD 8 8
SM-6067552-TP 2 18 | S8S8-6111010-TP 42 32 $5-8160510-TP 14 34 WP-1302501-SE 32 28
SM-6067552-TP 26 34 | SS8-6111010-TP 50 7 $S-8150822-TP 6 39 WP-1302501-SE 38 51
SM-8053002-TP 12 19 | SS-6111052-TP 48 16 SS-8150822-TP 8§ 54 WP-1702600-S0 18 19
SM-8060612-TP 4 39 | SS-6111140-SP 2 3 $S-8150822-TP 12 59 WS-0310702-KS 20 35
SM-8060612-TP 14 650 | SS-6111140-SP 2 13 88-8150822-TP 38 9 WS-0410002-KS 30 23
SM-8060612-TP 14 5l SS-6111140-SP 14 59 SS-8150822-TP 38 20 WS-0410002-KS 42 30
SM-8061612-TP 4 40 | SS-6120930-SP 12 56 SS-8660530-TP 4 34 WS-0451040-KP 28 63
SM-9061203-SE 32 19 | SS-6120930-SP 16 6 55-8660610-TP 4 35 WS-0451040-KP 30 18
SM-9061203-SE ~ 38 42 ; S§-6120940-SP 38 16 $5-8660612-TP 14 52 WS-0451040-KP 42 38
SM-9061403-CP 34 37 | SS-6121212-TP 8§ 34 88-8661012-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-KN 18 16
SM-9082023-SE 32 22 | SS-6151142-TP 14 68 $5-9090813-TP 51 8 WS-0510002-KN 26 42
SM-9082023-SE 38 45 | S§-6151220-SP 8 53 $8-9110460-CP 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 20 47
S8-1060210-TP 12 51 S8-6151220-SP 14 69 $5-9110460-CP 34 44 WS-0621210-KR 32 21
S8-1110640-TP 12 52 | SS-6151412-TP 4 32 $5-9110460-CP 44 40 WS-0621210-KR 38 44
§§-1110640-TP 28 23 | S8-6151812-TP 10 32 5§-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0861410-KR 32 24
SS-1110640-TP 28 27 | SS-6681712-TP 4 33 $5-9110543-CP 44 5] WS-0861410-KR 38 47
SS-1110640-TP 34 29 | SS-7060310-SP 30 9 $5-9110920-CP 34 23 WS-1253010-KN 32 29
S§-2060310-SP 44 20 | SS-7060310-SP 42 22 $8-9111010-SP . 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 38 52
S§-2060310-SP 44 28 | SS-7080510-TP 4 71 $8-9151120-CP 34 10 WZ-0640200-KP 30 20
S§-2060310-SP 46 12 | SS-7080510-TP 40 3 8S-9151120-CP 44 43 WZ-0640200-KP 42 40
S§-2060310-SP 46 22 | SS-7080510-TP 42 2 $S-9161210-TP 51 13
SS-2060310-SP 46 58 | SS-7090410-SP 12 57 SS-9621413-SP 44 41 100-04109 2 11
S$8-2060310-SP 46 64 | SS-7090410-SP 44 19 SS-9621413-SP 48 38 100-87906 34 64
§8-2060510-SP 4 69 | SS-7090410-SP 44 26 $5-9661230-CP 4 174 100-87906 38 24
S8-2110920-TP 14 63 | SS-7090410-SP 46 6 ST-4031611-0R ~ 22 10 100-87906 40 21
S§-2110920-TP 50 17 | SS-7090410-SP 46 10 SV-4031006-SR 22 12 100-87906 42 14
SS-2110930-SP 14 33 | SS-7090410-SP 46 16 105-02300 2 47
SS-2110930-SP 38 4 | SS-7090410-SP 46 20 TA-0550604-R0 6 7 105-23504 8 20
S§8-4090415-SP 8 7 | SS-7090410-SP 46 30 TA-0750704-R0O 2 48 | 110-18504 2 28
SS-4090515-SP 10 30 | SS-7090410-SP . 46 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 b4 110-43007 12 20
S§-4090715-SP 2 37 | SS-7090410-SP 46 44 TA-1250406-R0O 2 49 110-43304 12 8
S§-4090715-SP 2 45 | S8-7090410-SP 46 61 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 110-72402 2 178
S8-4110516-SP 16 5 | SS8-7090410-SP 46 57 TA-1250406-R0 2 5l 111-55108 32 30
8§-4110615-SP 17 8 | SS-7090410-SP 46 62 TA-1250705-R0O 30 11 111-55207 32 31
$S-4110615-SP 30 13 | SS-7090510-SP 48 19 TA-1250705-RO 42 24 111-58300 32 T
SS-4110615-SP 42 26 | SS-7090610-SP 34 42 TA-1470704-R0O 2 52 111-58300 38 30
S§-4110615-SP 50 18 | SS-7090850-SP 34 52 TA-2100904-R0 2 53 111-58409 32 8
S8-4110716-SP 14 57 | S8-7110510-SP 34 26 TA-2100904-R0 44 56 111-58409 38 31
SS8-4110715-SP 14 58 | SS-7110710-SP 28 64 111-58516 32 11
88-4110716-SP 16 14. | SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0280500-SC 42 36 111-58516 38 34
SS-4110716-SP 16 23 | SS-7110740-TP 12 54 WP-0370316-SD 51 7 111-58607 32 9
SS-4110716-SP 17 10 | SS-7110740-TP 12 58 WP-0430801-SC 22 32 111-58607 38 32
SS-4110716-SP 26 7 | SS-7110740-TP 14 35 WP-0450000-SD 12 12 111-59001 32 14
S$S-4110715-SP 26 8 | SS-7110740-TP 38 14 WP-0450801-SD 26 10 111-59001 38 39
$S-4110715-SP 51 20 | SS-7110740-TP 48 2 WP-0450801-SD 30 17 113-92107 6 19
S8-4111015-SP 2 38 | SS-7110740-TP 48 12 WP-0450801-SD 42 37 135-02307 2 13
S§-4150715-SP 2 40 | SS-7110740-TP 48 14 WP-0450801-SD 51 23 | 135-06415 6 20
S§-4150715-SP 2 41 SS8-7110740-TP 48 26 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 135-07504 2 59
$§-4150715-SP 6 50 | SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0482086-SD 10 - 8 135-08403 8§ 25
S§-4160915-SP 38 26 | SS-7110840-SP 4 46 WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-08700 8 22
S§-4150915-SP 40 24 | SS8-7110840-SP 6 40 WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-08809 8 23
S§-4151215-SP 2. 44 | S8-7110840-SP 6 42 WP-0501016-SD 12 45 135-08908 8§ 24
S§-4151215-SP 6 41 S§8-7110840-SP 6 52 WP-0501016-SD 34 45 136-09153 8 26
§8-4151215-SP 6 47 | SS-7110840-SP 8 52 WP-0501016-SD 44 53 135-09500 9 1
S§-4151216-SP 36 11 S§-7110840-SP 9 14 WP-0501016-SD 44 58 135-09609 9 2
S§-6060410-TP 8 18 | SS-7110840-SP 12 55 WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-09708 9 3
S$S-6060410-TP 8 50 | SS-7110840-SP 34 3 WP-0653216-SD 12 62 135-09807 9 4
S§-6080340-SP 4 70 | SS-7110840-SP 44 50 WP-0560860-SE 6 43 135-09955 9 b6
S§-6080340-SP 51 6 | SS-T111110-TP 8 55 WP-0612516-SD 34 11 135-13205 10 5
S§-6090612-TP 48 44 | SS-7111120-SP 30 4 WP-0612516-SD 34 39 135-13304 10 6
88-6090670-TP 4 63 | SS-TI11120-SP 42 34 WP-0612516-SD 44 44 135-156507 12 21
SS-6092120-SP 16 24 | SS-7111120-TP 10 31 WP-0612516-SD 44 54 135-16208 14 24
SS-6110420-TP 14 67 | SS-7111410-TP 4 45 WP-0621016-SD . 14 71 135-17206 14 18
88-6110430-TP 12 53 | SS-7151120-SP 4 36 WP-0650876-SD 14 72 1356-17404 14 20

— 56 -




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H N o H N X HE_NO BB HE_NO

135-17602 34 53 | 135-62608 28 26 | 141-05308 6 16 | 141-16909 26 47

135-17602 44 2 | 135-71906 26 57 | 141-05407 14 43 | 141-16909 28 66

135-17800 14 36 | 135-71906 28 17 | 141-05506 6 51 | 141-16909 51 30

135-17909 14 37 | 135-71955 28 16 | 141-05605 6 44 | 141-17519 32 1

135-18006 14 38 | 135-72003 26 50 | 141-05704 6 21 | 141-18053 32 2

135-18105 14 39 | 135-72003 28 18 | 141-05852 6 12 | 141-18152 32 3

135-18352 14 42 | 135-73407 26 49 | 141-05902 6 54 | 141-18251 32 4

135-18501 14 40 | 135-73407 28 39 | 141-06009 6 55 | 141-18350 38 27

135-18600 14 44 | 135-74009 9 9 | 141-06108 6 53 | 141-20000 28 40

135-18600 28 2 | 137-86306 2 14 | 141-06553 26 37 | 141-20109 28 51

135-18659 28 1 | 137-86306 38 26 | 141-06561 26 39 | 141-20208 28 52

135-18709 14 47 | 137-86306 40 23 | 141-06603 26 44 | 141-20307 28 54

135-18709 28 3 | 138-10908 48 43 | 141-06652 26 43 | 141-20406 28 55

135-18808 14 41 | 138-11906 44 45 | 141-07106 28 69 | 141-20505 28 53

135-18907 14 22 | 138-12003 44 46 | 141-07155 28 68 | 141-21255 28 61

135-29003 16 8 | 138-12102 8 4l | 141-07205 28 70 | 141-21263 28 60

135-33104 14 23 | 138-12102 26 15 | 141-07304 28 72 | 141-21354 28 62

135-33104 28 37 | 138-16608 2 24 | 141-07502 10 1 | 141-21701 28 56

135-40604 - 34 50 | 138-16764 2 23 | 141-07601 12 66 | 141-21800 28 57

135-40901 44 33 | 138-16855 8 21 | 141-07700 10 2 | 141-21909 28 58

135-40901 48 34 | 138-17754 32 13 | 141-07809 12 73 | 141-22006 28 59

135-41107 34 27 | 138-17754 38 36 | 141-08401 12 1 | 141-22550 30 1

135-41313 34 46 | 138-60200 6 34 | 141-08500 12 2 | 141-35305 50 10

135-41313 42 20 | 138-60408 26 38 | 141-08609 12 3 | 141-35503 50 8

135-41404 34 9 | 138-60606 6 35 | 141-08708 12 4 | 141-35602 50 9

135-41503 34 43 | 138-63709 51 15 | 141-08807 12 6 | 141-35701 50 19

135-41602 34 . 2 | 138-63758 51 14 | 141-08906 12 7 | 141-36006 50 21

135-42402 28 11 | 138-63808 51 18 | 141-08955 12 5 | 141-36113 50 20

135-42451 28 10 | 138-64400 48 52 | 141-09250 12 78 | 141-36204 50 16

135-42501 28 12 | 138-64509 30 16 | 141-09300 12 16 | 141-36303 50 15

135-42915 14 45 | 138-64509 42 31 | 141-09607 12 64 | 141-36402 14 10

135-42915 28 14 | 138-89407 51 16 | 141-09607 28 44 | 141-36709 50 1

135-42964 28 13 | 139-43204 26 5 | 141-09607 40 5 | 141-36808 50 6

135-43012 14 48 | 141-00309 2 39 | 141-10001 14 1 | 141-36956 50 3

135-43012 28 15 | 141-00408 2 2 | 141-10100 14 3 | 141-37053 50 2

135-43715 38 6 | 141-00457 2 1 | 141-10209 14 4 | 141-37509 50 5

135-43764 38 2 | 141-00507 2 56 | 141-10308 14 2 | 141-37608 50 4

135-43764 40 8 | 141-00606 2 55 | 141-10407 14 5 | 141-37707 50 22

135-43806 38 10 | 141-00705 2 6 | 141-10704 14 12 | 141-37806 50 14

135-43905 38 15 | 141-00754 2 5 | 141-10811 14 13 | 141-37905 50 24

135-44051 38 19 | 141-00903 2 8 | 141-11504 14 8 | 141-38002 50 23

135-44465 38 3 | 141-01000 2 .9 | 141-11702 14 9 | 141-38101 51 29

135-44465 40 9 | 141-01208 2 22 | 141-11801 14 11 | 141-40206 34 40

135-44614 38 5 [ 141-02107 4 2 | 141-12304 14 6 | 141-40255 34 8

135-44705 6 22 | 141-02206 4 3 | 141-12403 14 7 | 141-40263 34 1

135-44705 38 17 | 141-02305 4 4 | 141-12502 14 79 | 141-40354 34 20

135-45504 40 15 | 141-02404 4 1 | 141-13450 2 75 | 141-40552 34 28

135-45660 40 13 | 141-02503 4 5 | 141-13468 2 74 | 141-40750 34 35

135-45801 40 16 | 141-02602 4 6 | 141-13658 2 58 | 141-40909 34 24

135-46700 40 18 | 141-02701 4 7 | 141-13666 2 57 | 141-41055 34 15

135-47005 40 17 | 141-02800 4 8 | 141-14102 16 1 | 141-41105 34 17

135-47161 40 14 | 141-03006 8 3 | 141-14201 16 2 | 141-41204 34 33

135-48003 28 31 | 141-03055 8 2 | 141-14300 16 3 | 141-41402 34 21

135-48102 14 46 | 141-03253 8 57 | 141-14409 16 4 | 141-41402 44 11

135-48102 28 8 | 141-03253 28 47 | 141-14508 4 44 | 141-41402 48 7

135-48151 28 7 | 141-03352 8 58 | 141-14607 16 13 | 141-41501 34 41

135-48201 14 49 | 141-03352 28 48 | 141-15267 17 2 | 141-41758 36 2

135-48201 28 9 | 141-03402 8 1 | 141-15364 4 75 | 141-41857 36 1

135-48300 14 60 | 141-03501 8 36 | 141-15364 17 3 | 141-41907 36 5

135-48300 28 38 | 141-03659 8 56 | 141-15455 17 6 | 141-42004 36 15

135-48508 28 5 | 141-03659 28 49 | 141-15554 17 4 | 141-42103 3% 8

135-48557 28 4 | 141-03659 40 22 | 141-15653 17 5 | 141-42251 30 14

135-48607 28 6 | 141-03907 8 6 | 141-15752 17 1 | 141-42251 36 12

135-48706 40 19 | 141-04004 8 17 | 141-16107 14 14 | 141-42251 42 27

135-51205 26 2 | 141-04152 6 1 | 141-16107 28 28 | 141-43002 38 23

135-51254 26 1 | 141-04202 6 2 | 141-16206 14 15 | 141-43002 40 11

135-54506 28 32 | 141-04301 6 3 | 141-16206 28 34 | 141-44000 38 22

135-54803 14 16 | 141-04400 6 4 | 141-16305 28 30 | 141-44000 40 12

135-54803 28 67 | 141-04509 6 5 | 141-16404 14 73 | 141-45106 44 1

135-61303 28 21 | 141-04608 6 6 | 141-16404 28 29 | 141-45551 4 5

135-61352 28 20 | 141-04707 6 8 | 141-16503 26 48 | 141-45650 44 6

135-61360 28 19 | 141-04806 6 11 | 141-16503 28 35 | 141-45759 4 7

135-61402 28 25 | 141-04905 6 9 | 141-16602 28 33 | 141-45858 44 8

135-61451 28 24 | 141-05001 6 10 | 141-16701 28 36 | 141-46054 48 1

135-62400 14 21 | 141-05100 6 7 | 141-16800 14 74 | 141-46104 44 10

135-62509 28 22 | 141-05209 6 15 | 141-16800 28 65 | 141-46104 48 6

—-57 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X E N 5% E N X K N i )
141-46203 4 9
141-46203 48 5
141-46302 44 13
141-46401 44 32
141-46401 48 10
141-46708 51 5
141-46757 51 3
141-46807 51 4
141-46906 44 49
141-47003 36 17
141-47003 42 12
141-47102 36 18
141-47102 42 13
141-47201 36 23
141-47201 42 18
141-47359 36 20
141-47359 42 15
141-47508 30 7
141-47508 42 43
141-47607 30 5
141-47607 42 35
141-47755 30 15
141-47755 42 28
141-47805 30 8
141-47805 42 21
141-47904 48 42
141-48100 48 50
141-48209 48 49
141-48407 36 19
141-48407 42 44
141-48803 44 18
141-48803 46 56
141-48852 44 15
141-48852 46 53
141-48902 44 25
141-48902 46 61
141-48951 44 23
141-48951 46 59
141-49009 46 21
141-49058 46 17
141-49108 46 11
141-49157 46 7
141-49603 44 59
141-49900 46 52
170-07402 32 10
170-07402 38 33
178-45009 20 13
178-48458 51 10
178-48508 51 11
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 63
225-38409 2 64
229-30309 18 14
229-30358 18 1
229-30408 18 10
229-30507 18 9
229-30705 18 7
229-30804 18 5
229-30903 18 4
229-31000 18 3
229-31109 18 2
229-31208 18 156
229-31307 18 11
229-31406 18 8

— 58 —




S IT]
T182-8655 RUR #pHR#H i E FRET8-2-1 ERAMR

TEL. 03-3480-1111({{ %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5' 1 w)b 1 V)
BELVRSD, SHEBI
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION oo
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 1998-2000 JUKI CORR XIDA=Y YR PIHBBROLDFERCEETIEIHYET, )
ABORNB LR TER. BB+ L * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELZT, XTOA—Y YR b, 2000511 BREOABULMTHRLELOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2000. 12. Printedin Japan (E)






